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2024 EEFH BRECATI7ZV - (F2EH_BEHBARERNE) £5HER(246)
@14; mezx BBREE

O &E# 38,250
[P 61.9%

S X 4 -
s | B B R (%)
4 3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R R 47 28,255 | 8,658 878 284 Y 175
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . 73.9% | 22.6% 23% 0.7% 0.0% 0.5%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . . a5 |230°0| 11327 2808 | 826 | 0O 233
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 60.3% | 29.6% 73% 229 0.0% 0.6%
Q3 BELARIVIEEDITE>TVELLD,. R R 44 2118212882 3,00 8§29 0 257
The course level was appropriate. 55.4% | 33.7% 8.1% 229 0.0% 0.7%
iﬁfﬁ‘%@—ﬁﬂ@@?&%fﬁf;(‘ HEEZHELFIZTEERTOMAAMICIRAINTUE 22,010 [ 11,211 | 3,548 | 1,185 0 206
Q4 (AN - - 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 575% | 29.3% | 9.3% 3.1% 0.0% 0.8%
T4—Ry (R REL FoyvoBOR, v FE—TOIAY N BBIIRTIEIEARE) E5
s FAMNAL oA Jor it % aE * L |22383| 10848 ] 3434 | 1266 | o 319
0, o, 0, 0 0, 0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 58.5% | 284% 9.0% 3:3% 0.0% 08%
SRICLDFAL I TI AL ZREOERERETIIRARINTVE LD, 23,095 | 11,465 | 2,487 897 0 306
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - - 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 60.4% | 30.0% 6.5% 2.3% 0.0% 0.8%
Q7 HEZBEERTIRARINTOELRD, 43 19,460 [ 12,190 | 4,426 | 1,809 0 365
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. i 509% | 31.9% | 11.6% 47% 0.0% 1.0%
POl 15U TE LU B/ T S RA T S0 HGRIR R, 2 LER). . . .| 7813 | 6215 | 3,356 | 3,002 | 1,280 | 23880
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 191% | 16.2% 2.8% 7.8% 3.3% 62.4%
Q9 IDFREFLEELTHRTIDRATLED, . i 45 23,318 111,530 [ 2,056 679 0 667
You were satisfied with taking this course. 61.0% | 30.1% 5.4% 1.8% 0.0% 1.7%
IOFREDOFE, EE. BEFE (BEFHIODZM) ICHBEHALYFEHENSVIEBZEMNIELE
e 1,840 | 1,900 | 5,898 10,240 (17,616 | 756
Q10 - - 1.9
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 4.8% 5.0% 15.4% | 26.8% | 46.1% | 2.0%
minutes of class time) for this class.
LY 77k COBRTRIBNICE R R ) BIE LY LELLA . . 5y | 10836116531 9046 | 59171 0 798
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. 283% | 305% | 23.6% | 15.5% 0.0% 21%
ot 27 COBEDHBE IR B O LB ISITROLLTT A, i i 43 17,418 | 14,099 | 4,106 | 1,935 0 692
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. 455% | 369% | 10.7% 5.19% 0.0% 1.8%
PO o577 COBEE B LIIR B BATT D (R . . o |77 | 2942 | 1,592 | 1851 | 23,230 | 1,356
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 38.6% 77% 42% 48% 60.7% 3.5%
Q14 BEBEAERLPTVSITHEELN AIh TWE LD, R R 45 21,370 | 12,948 | 2,205 731 0 996
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : 55.9% | 33.9% 5.8% 1.9% 0.0% 2.6%
015 KRR A oS S . . 4z | 17P73] 15003 3146 | 852 0 1,076
You achieved the course objectives. 452% | 41.6% 8.09% 229 0.0% 2.8%
DWCLATOD W, ZOREDBEEBEL T, ALLAEBRLONZEDETRTRATE IV (EHR
PPN R, 72 LE ) #1621 7EIE 1DORMEL TAIHL TR, . . o | 1417621924 9773 | 6208 | 8605 | 7,508
gzgsse the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 37.1% | 573% | 25.6% | 16.2% | 22.5% | 19.6%
16%F#7HX) DWCLAT0OD A, 2D DEEBEZBLT MELLERLONZEDETRTRATE
i ‘éb\(%ggﬁléﬁﬁj\ @LEEJI;\] COBROBIEERE " IR 2,999 | 6,063 | 7,057 | 10,364 | 8,107 | 17,052
i(ﬁgr:g::;ttlﬁllzr;r‘nt:;?gl(frl;ce)c;iﬁéf;e abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 78% 15.9% | 184% | 27.1% | 212% | 44.6%
PO S5 TR B TDNE LI DRI D DN B A DHEIEL TR, . . a5 | B70% | 1898 | 364 | 60T 0 [28623
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. 17.7% 5.0% 1.0% 1.6% 0.0% 74.8%
EBER 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
B HEDIERICH>TEELTE X, ) ) ) 424 173 96 43 20 37,534
Can be used for optional question. 1.1% 05% 0.3% 01% 01% 98.1%
Cl:Esu 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
BHEEH (LROBEBEDEBELE FEBENHNILEALTIEIW)
(@o)l Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRKEBE TR W, RRTEFEEA
answer.)




[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q14~Q15.Q18 =1
5: 2585 Agree  4:0% 5B Somewhat Agree  3:HF Y B4 Somewhat Disagree
2:75 @7\ Disagree T DAth: KEIE Unanswered 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
Q8: 5.1 YLV —RA > MiiE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides Q1 [FFFFFFF]
orboardwork 4. BEEXYPFLEELF Clearand strong voice 3. HRIELERHERDER Q2 m%—u
Effective use of textbook and handouts 2.¥F+E—®0 & Effective use of Manavi system  1.b -
STV~ DFIE Trouble shooting  ZDAth: KE1E Unanswered Q3
Q10: 5.38ELLE 3hrs.ormore. 4285 L _E3BERIRH 2hrs. to less than 3hrs. 3.1 BFREILL a4
L 2B§RERE 1hr. to less than 2hrs.  2.3043 LA E 1 BRI 30min. to less than Thr.  1.304k Qs
i# less than 30min. 2D Ath: KE% Unanswered
a6
Q13: 5.BERAICED- B0 A ®Ho7 Interest in the class contents 4 3% 75K ICEE - B0 a7
-7 Interest in the method of class instruction 3. AR /5% - EAEICEK - DA o7
Interest in the grading method 2. 5E#E R AE D 996 Recommendation from seniors or Q9
friends 1FZEEXIE X GREH- ERIMBOHDURER B HS Requirement for the »
graduation and specific license or qualification Z®1th : K [E]% Unanswered @
Q12
Q16: 524771 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2.7L
£ F—avf Presentation skill 1.3132=#4—3>} Communication skill ZDfth: KEI% ar4
Unanswered Qis
Q17:5.1)—%—>v7 A Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3. Z{b5tIEH Q16
Responding to change 2.H &7 Self-management power 1.HZ3RIRA Ability for self- a7
realization ZDfth: KEI% Unanswered
a1s
|| 5-‘??(55 U 4P TRS 3.HFYEIB DR W 2858 blwn
z0
B Q8T XL THELWERBS7IE(n=38250)
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2024 EEZH BHICETI7V b (BFRH_EXNRANEBERNE) £$5HER (FRSEH)
EXPHIE AiEEN 2,361

[EIR=E 1,398
[P 59.2%

B & # #EE (%)
3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 47 47 1,085 273 29 9 Y 2
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 776% | 19.5% 21% 0.6% 0.0% 0.1%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . as | a5 | B 7| B3 26 0 4
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 65.7% | 26.3% 5.9% 1.9% 0.0% 0.3%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i 45 44 864 397 95 39 0 3
The course level was appropriate. 61.8% | 28.4% 6.8% 2.8% 0.0% 0.2%
BEHNLD—AMRRETII AL BEEZBEZ R BHERNLTORNAAEICIRAIWTUNE 908 348 103 37 0 2
(VN L7=1, - 4.5 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 64.9% | 249% | 74% 2.6% 0.0% 0.1%
T4—Ry (R REL FoyvoBOR, v FE—TOIAY N BBIIRTIEIEARE) E5
BT - 878 330 128 50 0 12
Q5 RMIBIRbhTWELED, R 45 44
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 62.8% | 23.6% 9:2% 36% 0.0% 0.9%
SRICLDFAL I TI AL ZREOERERETIIRARINTVE LD, 964 332 67 30 0 5
(@[Ml The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.6 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 69.0% | 23.7% 4.8% 21% 0.0% 0.4%
BEXPBERTTRABINTOELLS. 765 [ 410 | 151 64 0 8
Q7 The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class : 4.3 4.3
g ' 547% | 29.3% | 10.8% | 4.6% 0.0% 0.6%
POl TR TE LU Bo/cZ S RA T S0 HGRIR AT, 2 LER). ) ) ) 175 | 178 | 106 | 114 | 35 | 954
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 125% | 12.7% 7.6% 8.09% 25% 68.2%
)| SO RELTBR TERRETLLA ) as | a5 | 7] 3| %0 29 0 27
You were satisfied with taking this course. 69.2% | 24.0% 28% 21% 0.0% 1.9%
IOFREDOFE, EE. BEFE (BEFHIODZM) ICHBEHALYFEHENSVIEBZEMNIELE
e 79 64 221 286 718 30
Q10 - 1.9 1.9
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 5.7% 4.6% 15.8% | 20.5% | 51.4% 2.1%
minutes of class time) for this class.
LY 77k COBRTRIBNICE R R ) BIE LY LELLA ) B e i T B 0 34
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. 313% | 28.0% | 23.0% | 15.3% 0.0% 2.4%
PO 7513 D RO DB 1S BN BORBE SHRD LTI D, . a5 | as | BB %09 93 44 0 29
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . i 58.9% | 29.3% 6.7% 31% 0.0% 21%
PO 57 ' COIBE AL IR BATT D (ORI ) ) ) 667 | 156 | 47 29 | 82 | 54
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 477% | 11.2% 3.4% 2.1% 62.4% 3.9%
Bl BIEAERL YT VD ICREA A SN TUE LD, 868 [ 408 | 51 33 0 38
Q14 The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved B 4.6 4.5
Y ) Y : 62.1% | 292% | 3.6% | 24% | 00% | 27%
015 KRR A oS S . aa | as | VBN 0 42
You achieved the course objectives. 51.3% | 35.6% 7.09% 2.9% 0.0% 3.0%
DWCLATOD W, ZOREDBEEBEL T, ALLAEBRLONZEDETRTRATE IV (EHR
PO SRET. 2 LEA) #1681 781 1ODHMEL TEEL TR, . . . 534 | 692 | 518 | 161 | 252 | 372
gzgsse the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 382% | 495% | 37.1% | 11.5% | 18.0% | 26.6%
16%F#7HX) DWCLAT0OD A, 2D DEEBEZBLT MELLERLONZEDETRTRATE
Q17 é\,xifgg&é;ﬂq\@qugﬂ COBRROBELE & TR 118 194 312 292 396 646
(Continuation from #16)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have ° ° ° 84% | 13.9% | 223% | 209% | 283% | 46.2%
improved through the course study.
PO S5 TR B TDNE LI DRI D DN B A DHEIEL TR, . P P A 10 29 S
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. : . 13.3% 24% 0.7% 21% 0.0% 81.5%
EBER 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
P HADERIT S TEIEL TR, . . . 25 3 4 4 2 | 1368
Can be used for optional question. 1.8% 0.2% 0.3% 0.3% 01% 97.9%
Cl:Esu 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
BHEEH (LROBEBEDEBELE FEBENHNILEALTIEIW)
(@o)l Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRKEBE TR W, RRTEFEEA
answer.)




[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q14~Q15.Q18
5: 2585 Agree  4:0% 5B Somewhat Agree  3:HF Y B4 Somewhat Disagree
2:Z5B b7\ Disagree  TDth: KEI% Unanswered

Q8: 5.1 YLV —RA > MiiE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides
orboardwork 4. BEEXYPFLEELF Clearand strong voice 3. HRIELERHERDER
Effective use of textbook and handouts 2.¥F+E—®0 & Effective use of Manavi system  1.b
STV~ DFIE Trouble shooting  ZDAth: KE1E Unanswered

3.1BERILL
1309 %

Q10: 538 E 3hrs.or more. 4. 285 LA _E3BERIR I 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
2B 1hr. to less than 2hrs.  2.304 LA 1B§E K% 30min. to less than 1hr.
3 less than 30min.  Z D : KE%E Unanswered

Q13: 5.BERAICED- B0 A ®Ho7 Interest in the class contents 4 3% 75K ICEE - B0
o7z Interest in the method of class instruction  3.FIERTAM /534 - E#EICEER - BO A BT
Interest in the grading method 2. 5E#E R AE D 996 Recommendation from seniors or
friends 1FZEEXIE X GREH- ERIMBOHDURER B HS Requirement for the
graduation and specific license or qualification Z®1th : K [E]% Unanswered

Q16: 524771 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2.7L
£ F7—>3> 1 Presentation skill 1.33a2=4—3> 7} Communication skill ZDfth: KEIE
Unanswered

Q17:5.1)—%—>v7 A Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3. Z{b5tIEH

=15
0%

a1

Q2

a3

Q4

Q5

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Responding to change 2.H &7 Self-management power 1.HZ3RIRA Ability for self- I
realization Z Dt : KEI% Unanswered ar -,l/‘,{ ‘\\;\\‘H T T T
Qs T T T T T T T T
| 5.%1555 L 4RPTIRD 3HFUTIELAL M 2T2BhAW
E)
B Q8ITHRLTIELLERSTE(n=1398)
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2024FEHZH BRICETZ7V7—b (FFRH_REUERMGERB) £5HER (ERER)

KT AT RIEER AT T EHE BlEEK 4,199
EEEK 2,474
)&= 58.9%

EEH HEBL (%)
4 3

a1 BRERBE VS NRUTE>TVELED, ) g a7 1,929 | 495 33 1 0 6

The course was conducted according to the syllabus. - . 78.0% | 20.0% 13% 0.4% 0.0% 02%
Q2 ZHEDEMELEN DAL SRENEDHOSNTWE LD, ) a5 a5 1,505 771 161 29 0 8

The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 60.8% | 31.2% 6.5% 1.2% 0.0% 03%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, s s 1,297 | 893 230 42 0 12

The course level was appropriate. - E s04% | 36.1% 9.3% 17% 0.0% 0.5%

BENSD—AHRBETIIN HBEZBEF I ZTEERLTORAAKICIRAINTVE 1,420 783 215 41 0 15
(VN L7=1, - 4.5 4.4

The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 574% | 31.6% | 87% 1.7% 0.0% 0.6%

T4—RNyY (B R RHL Fy/BROBE, vFE—TOIAXY M BRI 2EEAE) 3

REICEI bR TWELED, 1,666 622 135 34 0 17

Q5 - 4.6 4.4
0, o, 0, 0, 0, 0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 673% | 25.1% 55% 1.4% 0.0% 07%
SRICLDFAL I TI AL ZREOERERETIIRARINTVE LD, 1,522 780 128 31 0 13
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.5 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 61.5% | 31.5% 52% 1.3% 0.0% 0.5%
HEZBEERTIRARINTOELRD, 1,328 784 279 63 0 20
Q7 The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class : 44 4.3
g ' 537% | 31.7% | 11.3% | 2.5% 0.0% 0.8%
POl 15U TE LU B/l S RA T S0 HGRIR R, 2 LER). ) ) ) 360 | 309 | 179 | 167 | 93 | 1705
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 14.6% | 12.5% 7.09% 6.8% 3.8% 68.9%
Q9 IDFREFLEELTHRTIDRATLED, . .6 45 1,565 743 107 25 0 34
You were satisfied with taking this course. 63.3% | 30.0% 4.3% 1.0% 0.0% 1.4%
COBREDOFE EE BEFE (REREBIONEM) ICHBELHYEHENILVR—EEMFIELE
e 202 198 465 687 889 33
Q10 - 2.2 1.9
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 8.2% 8.0% 18.8% | 27.8% | 35.9% 1.3%
minutes of class time) for this class.
LY 77k COBRTRIBNICE R R ) BIE LY LELLA ) 37 A i L B 0 39
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. 287% | 29.0% | 26.5% | 14.1% 0.0% 1.6%
PO 7513 D RO DB 1S BN BORBE SHRD LTI D, . ez | as |11 B | B80T 0 32
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. 466% | 373% | 11.6% 3.2% 0.0% 1.3%
PO 57 ' COIBE AL IR BATT D (ORI . . I IR L I IR I
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 525% | 10.1% 2.6% 3.0% 51.3% 27%
BEBEAERLPTVSITHEELN AIh TWE LD, 1,398 889 106 29 0 52
Q14 The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved B 4.5 4.5
Y ) Y : 56.5% | 359% | 43% | 12% | 00% | 21%
015 KRR A oS S . az | az | 'PCBTAC VB 30 0 52
You achieved the course objectives. 43.2% | 46.3% 7.09% 1.0% 0.0% 2.1%
DWCLATOD W, ZOREDBEEBEL T, ALLAEBRLONZEDETRTRATE IV (EHR
PO SRE1. 2 LEA) #1681 781 1ODHMEL TEEL TCE R, . . o | 1201 | 1628 | 1196 | 467 | 444 | 272
gzgsse the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 485% | 658% | 483% | 189% | 17.9% | 11.0%
16%F#7HX) DWCLAT0OD A, 2D DEEBEZBLT MELLERLONZEDETRTRATE
i éb\ifggﬁléﬁﬁj\al,tﬁj? COBROBIEERE " IR 211 318 557 846 773 998

(Continuation from #16)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have

0, o, 0, 0, 0, 0,
improved through the course study. 8.:5% 12.9% | 22.5% | 34.2% | 31.2% | 40.3%

PO S5 TR B TDNE LI DRI D DN B A DHEIEL TR, . a7 | a5 | O]V 13 0 | 1657
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. . . 26.3% 5.8% 0.7% 0.5% 0.0% 66.7%
ERER 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
L) HADERICH>TEBEL TGS, . . . o 7 4 ! 0 | 2454
Can be used for optional question. 0.4% 0.3% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 99.2%
Cl:Esu 5 4 3 2 1 zoft

BHEEH (LROBEBEDEBELE FEBENHNILEALTIEIW)
(@o)l Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRKEBE TR W, RRTEFEEA
answer.)




[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q14~Q15.Q18 =1
5: 2585 Agree  4:0% 5B Somewhat Agree  3:HF Y B4 Somewhat Disagree
2:75 @7\ Disagree T DAth: KEIE Unanswered 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
Q8: 5.1 YLV —RA > MiiE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides Q1 [F FFFFFAI
orboardwork 4. BEEXYPFLEELF Clearand strong voice 3. HRIELERHERDER Q2 ml?”=
Effective use of textbook and handouts 2.¥F+E—®0 & Effective use of Manavi system  1.b -
STV~ DFIE Trouble shooting  ZDAth: KE1E Unanswered Q3
Q10: 5.38ELLE 3hrs.ormore. 4285 L _E3BERIRH 2hrs. to less than 3hrs. 3.1 BFREILL a4
L 2B§RERE 1hr. to less than 2hrs.  2.3043 LA E 1 BRI 30min. to less than Thr.  1.304k Qs
i# less than 30min. 2D Ath: KE% Unanswered
a6
Q13: 5.BERAICED- B0 A ®Ho7 Interest in the class contents 4 3% 75K ICEE - B0 a7
-7 Interest in the method of class instruction 3. AR /5% - EAEICEK - DA o7
Interest in the grading method 2. 5E#E R AE D 996 Recommendation from seniors or Q9
friends 1FZEEXIE X GREH- ERIMBOHDURER B HS Requirement for the »
graduation and specific license or qualification Z®1th : K [E]% Unanswered @
Q12
Q16: 524771 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2.7L
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2024 FEEFH RECEIZ7Vr—b (H2H_BREHRABEBRNA) £5HEE (ERER)
ERSEFRAE BIEEH 1,498

EEEHK 1,226
[P 81.8%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, ] s a7 1,024 172 23 7 0 0
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. : . 835% | 14.0% 1.9% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . 47 L 13 0 s
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . . 747% | 19.5% 45% 1.1% 0.0% 0.2%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i 45 44 768 355 81 19 0 3
The course level was appropriate. : : 62.6% | 29.0% 6.6% 1.5% 0.0% 0.2%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 889 256 60 16 0 5
(VN L7=1, - 4.7 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 725% | 209% | 4.9% 1.3% 0.0% 0.4%
T4—Ry (R REL FoyvoBOR, v FE—TOIAY N BBIIRTIEIEARE) E5
BT - 871 253 78 21 0 3
Q5 RMIBIRbhTWELED, R 46 44
0, 0, 0, 0 0, 0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 71.0% | 20.6% 6.4% 1.7% 0.0% 02%
SRICLDFAL I TI AL ZREOERERETIIRARINTVE LD, 862 268 73 21 0 2
(@[5 The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.6 45
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 703% | 21.9% 6.0% 1.7% 0.0% 0.2%
Q7 HEZBEERTIRARINTOELRD, . 46 43 824 300 71 22 0 9
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. . i 67.2% | 24.5% 5.8% 1.8% 0.0% 0.7%
POl L TE LU B/ T S RA T S0 HGRIR R, 2 LER). ) ) ) 280 | 220 | 121 | 116 | 58 | 732
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 228% | 17.9% 9.9% 9.5% 47% 59.7%
)| SO RELTBR TERRETLLA ) as | a5 | B0 7B %2 8 0 8
You were satisfied with taking this course. . : 71.0% | 22.7% 4.2% 15% 0.0% 0.7%
IOFREDOFE, EE. BEFE (BEFHIODZM) ICHBEHALYFEHENSVIEBZEMNIELE
e 51 71 382 391 329 2
Q10 - 2.3 1.9
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 4.2% 58% | 31.2% | 31.9% | 268% | 0.2%
minutes of class time) for this class.
LY 77k COBRTRIBNICE R R ) BIE LY LELLA ) P A e B B 0 "
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. ! . 36.4% | 31.2% | 21.7% 9.8% 0.0% 0.9%
PO 7513 D RO DB 1S BN BORBE SHRD LTI D, . as | 4z | P Y 35 0 7
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . i 59.9% | 29.3% 7.4% 29% 0.0% 0.6%
PO 57 ' COIBE AL IR BATT D (ORI ) ) ) 306 77 54 25 99 18
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 25.0% 6.3% 4.4% 2.0% 80.8% 1.5%
PPN 2052 BB RO TS (BB AR SN TVE LI, ) as | a5 | B0 i 0 °
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . : 69.2% | 23.9% 5.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.7%
015 KRR A LS S . aa | 4z | 2T A 0 "
You achieved the course objectives. . i 49.6% | 38.5% 9.3% 1.7% 0.0% 0.9%
DWCLATOD W, ZOREDBEEBEL T, ALLAEBRLONZEDETRTRATE IV (EHR
PPN R, 72 LE ) #1621 7EIE 1DORMEL TAIHL TR, . . . 578 | 740 | 307 | 367 | 344 | 172
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 471% | 60.4% | 25.0% | 29.9% | 28.1% | 14.0%
study, . E ik i . K
(16%&#X) DWCLATOD A, COFEHEDEELZBLT. M ELEERELONZEDE TN TRATIE
Q17 X0 (EHCEIRTL 2 LEH) ) ) ) 101 143 268 504 335 437
(Continuation from #16)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 8.2% 117% | 219% | 411% | 273% | 35.6%
improved through the course study. : : : : ! :
PO S5 TR B TDNE LI DRI D DN B A DHEIEL TR, . a7 | a5 | B0 | B8 22 ° 0 668
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. . . 35.8% 72% 1.8% 0.7% 0.0% 54.5%
EBER 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
Q19 HEDIERRESTEEL TSI, ) ] ] 9 4 0 0 0 1,213
Can be used for optional question. 0.7% 03% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 98.9%
Cl:Esu 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
BHEEH (LROBEBEDEBELE FEBENHNILEALTIEIW)
(@o)l Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRXBBE TR WD, RRTEXEEA
answer.)
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2024 FEEFH RECEIZ7Vr—b (H2H_BREHRABEBRNA) £5HEE (ERER)
AT LEREE EEEH 8,086

mEEH 4,588
[P 56.7%

EEH HEBL (%)
4 3 2

a1 BRERBE VS NRUTE>TVELED, ) a7 a7 3,465 998 94 26 0 5

The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 755% | 21.8% 2.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.1%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, ) s a5 | 2082 | 144z | 350 108 0 "

The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 585% | 31.4% 7.6% 229 0.0% 0.2%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, s s 2,508 | 1,630 350 85 0 15

The course level was appropriate. . ! 547% | 35.5% 7.6% 1.9% 0.0% 0.3%

BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 2421 | 1,409 533 196 0 29
Q4 %28 - 4.3 4.4

The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 52.8% | 30.7% | 11.6% | 4.3% 0.0% 0.6%

T4—RNyY (B R RHL Fy/BROBE, vFE—TOIAXY M BRI 2EEAE) 3

BRICBIHR DN TWELED, 2,653 1,353 422 137 0 23

Q5 - 4.4 4.4
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 57:8% | 29.5% 9:2% 3.0% 0.0% 05%
SEICLDHRMPR I TII AL BEEDOERLRETITRARINTVELED, 2,733 | 1,434 295 102 0 24
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.5 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 59.6% | 31.3% 6.4% 2.2% 0.0% 0.5%
POl & 13 EERT TRABINTVELLD, . an | as | 2077|1665 | 618 | 202 0 26
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 453% | 36.3% | 13.5% 4.4% 0.0% 0.6%
| DKL TIELNE B/l EEBAT S (ERIRA, B UER). ) ) ) 831 | 793 | 470 | 373 | 133 | 2854
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 181% | 17.3% 8.9% 8.1% 2.9% 62.2%
)| SO RELTBR TERRETLLA ) a5 | a5 [PRTV|TWTL A0 0 53
You were satisfied with taking this course. 613% | 31.3% 4.7% 15% 0.0% 1.0%
IOFREDOFE, EE. BEFE (BEFHIODZM) ICHBEHALYFEHENSVIEBZEMNIELE
e 158 203 636 1,252 | 2,279 60
Q10 - 1.8 1.9
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 3.4% 4.4% 139% | 27.3% | 49.7% 1.3%
minutes of class time) for this class.
LY 77k COBRTRIBNICE R R ) BIE LY LELLA ) e L B O 0 81
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. 265% | 285% | 245% | 18.7% 0.0% 1.8%
PP 57 -3 O EEO S HH 1 BEABORBESOIRD LTI D, . ez | an | 20%2 | TRAT| 44T | T84 0 58
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. 447% | 40.3% 9.7% 4.0% 0.0% 1.3%
RERY 72 11 COBRE RIS LIIRE R BATY h (HEGERT) . . . .| 2816 | 533 | 304 | 207 | 1666 135
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 61.4% | 11.6% 6.6% 45% 36.3% 2.9%
febpl| ZLEEREERLPT VLS IHEEA RINTVE LI, i s s 2,608 | 1,600 [ 223 86 0 71
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . : 56.8% | 34.9% 4.9% 1.9% 0.0% 1.5%
015 KRR A oS S . az | az |28 20TV 35| 104 0 80
You achieved the course objectives. 44.9% | 43.8% 73% 23% 0.0% 1.7%
DWCLATOD W, ZOREDBEEBEL T, ALLAEBRLONZEDETRTRATE IV (EHR
PO SRE1. 2 LEA) #1681 781 1ODHMEL TEEL TCE R, ) ) | 2003 | 2948 | 1149 | 860 | 809 | 690
gzgsse the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 437% | 643% | 25.0% | 187% | 17.6% | 15.0%
16%F#7HX) DWCLAT0OD A, 2D DEEBEZBLT MELLERLONZEDETRTRATE
i éb\(fgg&émgj\attgj? COBRORELE " IR 375 697 892 1,285 968 1,970

(Continuation from #16)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have

.29 15.29 19.49 28.0% 21.19% 42.99
improved through the course study. 8.2% 5:2% 9.4% 8.0% % 9%

O 5515 < DRI 7 <17 D E LA DB T D B B D HEIEL TR, | ae | oas | TTOS 2B ST | %8| O 3093
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. ’ ’ 24.1% 6.2% 1.1% 1.2% 0.0% 67.4%
EBER 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
el [c)| ARPERIHTEBEL TS, B B N 92 4 2 8 2 4426
Can be used for optional question. 2.1% 0.9% 05% 0.2% 0.0% 96.5%
Cl:Esu 5 4 3 2 1 zoft

BHEEH (LROBEBEDEBELE FEBENHNILEALTIEIW)
(@o)l Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRKEBE TR W, RRTEFEEA
answer.)




[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q14~Q15.Q18 =1
5: 2585 Agree  4:0% 5B Somewhat Agree  3:HF Y B4 Somewhat Disagree
2:75 @7\ Disagree T DAth: KEIE Unanswered 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
Q8: 5.1 YLV —RA > MiiE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides Q1
orboardwork 4. BEEXYPFLEELF Clearand strong voice 3. HRIELERHERDER Q2
Effective use of textbook and handouts 2.¥F+E—®0 & Effective use of Manavi system  1.b
STV~ DFIE Trouble shooting  ZDAth: KE1E Unanswered Q3
Q10: 5.38ELLE 3hrs.ormore. 4285 L _E3BERIRH 2hrs. to less than 3hrs. 3.1 BFREILL a4
L 2B§RERE 1hr. to less than 2hrs.  2.3043 LA E 1 BRI 30min. to less than Thr.  1.304k Qs
i# less than 30min. 2D Ath: KE% Unanswered
a6
Q13: 5.BERAICED- B0 A ®Ho7 Interest in the class contents 4 3% 75K ICEE - B0 a7
-7 Interest in the method of class instruction 3. AR /5% - EAEICEK - DA o7
Interest in the grading method 2. 5E#E%R AE D996 Recommendation from seniors or Q9
friends 1FZEEXIE X GREH- ERIMBOHDURER B HS Requirement for the »
graduation and specific license or qualification Z®1th : K [E]% Unanswered @
Q12
Q16: 524771 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2.7L
£ F—avf Presentation skill 1.3132=#4—3>} Communication skill ZDfth: KEI% ar4
Unanswered Qis
Q17:5.1)—%—>v7 A Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3. Z{b5tIEH Q16
Responding to change 2.H &7 Self-management power 1.HZ3RIRA Ability for self- a7
realization ZDfth: KEI% Unanswered
a1s
|| 5-‘??(55 U 4P TRS 3.HFYEIB DR W 2858 blwn
z0
B Q8T RLTIFLWERS/2Z&(n=4588)
=0 KHFY 100.0%
=O— 24T
80.0%
60.0%
40.0%
20.0% 18.1 13
N - - -
005 [ [ —
% R s/ &
& > K 'L/'l //)/')\\J
S o5 N
QIOZDFEEDFE. BE. BEFE (FREREIONEIR) ICTHEHR LY QI3HRINDFEEBIELIIBHIZRATY A (n=4588)
SEHENLSWEERE A AT E LI, (n=4588)
100.0%
3B E
[ 3.4% 80.0%
2B LA 305 RE R 61.4
4.4% 60.0%
1BERE LA L 285 R R
13.9% 40.0% 36.3
309K 20.0%
49.7%
0.0%
e
%@)
304LLE 1B o
27.3% o
Q16Q17 DWCLAT0M S5, ZOREDEEEBLCH LLIZERELSN2/(n=4588)
100.0%
80.0%
64.3
60.0%
437
40.0% 28.0
25.0 .
19.4 211
20.0% . 18.7 17.6 152
0.0% ||
W;gﬁ‘ &g%’i‘ @g{;‘ i )’9 4/,;9 5 » ’_QAK)’Q " @’9 %@@ 8%230’9
o b o’ AN NG i & mY & &
Vv (0\'\/ 3 PN 9: A

10




20245 EEFH REICBAITZ7r—b (FEH_IREHRAEERE) £5HER (ERER)
RS E2HRE BiEEHK 3,929

[EIR=E 2,311
[P 58.8%

EEH HEBL (%)
3 2

Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 47 47 1.701 498 56 27 Y 29

The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 73.6% | 21.5% 2.4% 1.0% 0.0% 1.3%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, ) as | a5 |12 VT %0 0 24

The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 68.2% | 23.8% 5.1% 2.0% 0.0% 1.0%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, it s 1,604 558 80 41 0 28

The course level was appropriate. . ! 69.4% | 24.1% 3.5% 1.8% 0.0% 1.2%

BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 1,525 573 118 61 0 34
Q4 %28 - 4.6 4.4

The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 66.0% | 24.8% 5.1% 2.6% 0.0% 1.5%

T4—RNyY (B R RHL Fy/BROBE, vFE—TOIAXY M BRI 2EEAE) 3

RHICBThbhTOWELED, 1,508 552 158 58 0 35

Q5 - 4.5 4.4
0, o, 0, 0, 0, 0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 653% | 23.9% 6:8% 2:5% 0.0% 1.5%
SEICLDHRMPR I TII AL BEEDOERLRETITRARINTVELED, 1,569 558 112 41 0 31
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.6 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 67.9% | 24.1% 4.8% 1.8% 0.0% 1.3%
HEZBEERTIRARINTOELRD, 1,083 661 346 174 0 47
Q7 . . - 4.2 4.3
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 46.9% | 28.6% | 15.0% 75% 0.0% 2.0%
| DKL TIELNE B/l EEBAT S (ERIRA, B UER). ) ) ) 460 | 367 | 205 | 174 | 87 [ 1471
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 19.9% | 15.9% 8.9% 75% 3.8% 63.7%
)| SO RELTBR TERRETLLA ) a6 | as | 10H| ML TS| ¥ 0 7
You were satisfied with taking this course. . : 65.1% | 25.7% 45% 1.6% 0.0% 31%
IOFREDOFE, EE. BEFE (BEFHIODZM) ICHBEHALYFEHENSVIEBZEMNIELE
o 42 61 158 401 1,547 102
Q10 - 1.5 1.9
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 1.8% 2.6% 6.8% 174% | 66.9% | 4.4%
minutes of class time) for this class.
LY 77k COBRTRIBNICE R R ) BIE LY LELLA ) a1 5y | B84 | 822 | 34| T 0 80
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . . 383% | 35.6% | 15.3% 7.4% 0.0% 35%
PP 57 -3 O EEO S HH 1 IS B ORBESOIRD LTI D, . aa | as [1AR| TR ® 0 69
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : i 552% | 31.7% 6.6% 35% 0.0% 3.0%
PO 57 ' COIBE AL IR BATT D (ORI ) ) ) 668 | 185 | 82 | 140 | 1,554 | 130
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 28.9% 8.0% 3.5% 6.1% 67.2% 5.6%
ROPI| 23 B ERL ST N IIEEA RS TOE LA, ) a6 ARG e L 0 119
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . : 615% | 27.4% 4.4% 1.6% 0.0% 5.1%
015 KRR A oS S ) s 4z | 1P00] 70| 8O 36 0 129
You achieved the course objectives. . i 56.5% | 32.9% 3.5% 1.6% 0.0% 5.6%
DWCLATOD W, ZOREDBEEBEL T, ALLAEBRLONZEDETRTRATE IV (EHR
PO SRE1. 2 LEA) #1681 781 1ODHMEL TEEL TCE R, ) ) ) 874 | 1,244 | 890 | 642 | 752 | 451
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 378% | 53.8% | 385% | 27.8% | 32.5% | 19.5%
study, . . . . . .

(16%&#X) DWCLATOD A, COFEHEDEELZBLT. M ELEERELONZEDE TN TRATIE
Q17 IV (EBOEIRT, 2 LEW) ; ) )
(Continuation from #16)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have

improved through the course study.

332 647 527 489 577 932

144% | 28.0% | 228% | 21.2% | 25.0% | 40.3%

PO S5 TR B TDNE LI DRI D DN B A DHEIEL TR, . a5 | as | B3O 44 o | 1688
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. : . 18.7% 5.0 11% 1.9% 0.0% 73.0%
EBER 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
Q19 HEDOERIHTEBELTILEIN, R R R 15 13 3 4 1 2.277
Can be used for optional question. 0.6% 0.6% 01% 0.2% 0.0% 98.5%
Cl:Esu 5 4 3 2 1 zoft

BHEEH (LROBEBEDEBELE FEBENHNILEALTIEIW)
(@o)l Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRKEBE TR W, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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2:Z5B b7\ Disagree  TDth: KEI% Unanswered

Q8: 5.1 YLV —RA > MiiE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides
orboardwork 4.BEELY»FLEELT Clear and strong voice 3 HRECERERDER
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2024 FEEFH RECEIZ7Vr—b (H2H_BREHRABEBRNA) £5HEE (ERER)
EREENNE BlEEK 6,861

mEEH 3,625
[P 52.8%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 46 47 2436 | 1,036 89 35 Y 29
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 67.2% | 28.6% 25% 1.0% 0.0% 0.8%
PO 0 IS £ D A LB D SN TV LA, ) aa | a5 |13 1B 24| 94 0 36
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . . 54.4% | 33.9% 8.1% 2.6% 0.0% 1.0%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] 3 s 1,720 | 1,461 322 88 0 34
The course level was appropriate. i ! 47.4% | 40.3% 8.9% 2.4% 0.0% 0.9%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 1,821 | 1,269 395 108 0 32
Q4 %28 - 4.3 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 50.2% | 35.0% | 109% | 3.0% 0.0% 0.9%
T4—Ry (R REL FoyvoBOR, v FE—TOIAY N BBIIRTIEIEARE) E5
BRICBEIAbRATWELED, 1,883 | 1,175 402 131 0 34
Q5 - 4.3 4.4
0, o, o, 0, 0, 0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 51.9% | 32.4% | 11.1% 36% 0.0% 0.9%
SEICLDHRMPR I TII AL BEEDOERLRETITRARINTVELED, 1,984 | 1,251 263 88 0 39
(@[5l The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.4 45
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 547% | 345% 7.3% 2.4% 0.0% 1.1%
POl & 13 EERT TRABINTVELLD, . aa | as | 202 1R03| 2T B4 0 37
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. : i 55.8% | 33.2% 7.6% 239% 0.0% 1.0%
| DKL TIELNE B/l EEBAT S (ERIRA, B UER). ) ) ) 709 | 521 | 329 | 284 | 103 | 2325
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 19.6% | 14.4% 9.1% 7.8% 2.8% 64.1%
)| SO RELTBR TERRETLLA ) 5 PP It I L 0 95
You were satisfied with taking this course. : : 56.3% | 33.4% 5.8% 1.8% 0.0% 26%
IOFREDOFE, EE. BEFE (BEFHIODZM) ICHBEHALYFEHENSVIEBZEMNIELE
e 271 319 922 1,053 962 98
Q10 - 24 1.9
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 7.5% 88% | 254% | 29.0% | 26.5% | 2.7%
minutes of class time) for this class.
LY 77k COBRTRIBNICE R R ) BIE LY LELLA ) e i I I B 0 7
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . . 233% | 26.4% | 28.0% | 19.1% 0.0% 3.2%
PP 57 -3 O EEO S HH IS B ORBESOIRD LTI D, . P e I L B 0 104
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. i i 48.4% | 36.4% 78% 4.6% 0.0% 29%
RERY 72 11 COBRE RIS LIIRE R BATY h (HEGERT) . ) ) ) 563 [ 133 83 1111 3,097 151
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 15.5% 3.7% 23% 3.1% 85.4% 42%
ROPI| 23 B ERL ST N IIEEA RS TOE LA, . aa | as | 1BV 28| 7R 0 149
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : : 50.1% | 36.9% 6.8% 2.0% 0.0% 41%
015 KRR A oS S ) 43 az | TR %P8 O 0 151
You achieved the course objectives. ' i 398% | 43.4% 9.8% 2.8% 0.0% 42%
DWCLATOD W, ZOREDBEEBEL T, ALLAEBRLONZEDETRTRATE IV (EHR
PO SRE1. 2 LEA) #1681 781 1ODHMEL TEEL TCE R, ) ) | 1548 [ 2096 | 589 | 258 | 408 | 1,026
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 427% | 578% | 16.2% 71% 113% | 28.3%
study. . . . . . .
(16%&#X) DWCLATOD A, COFEHEDEELZBLT. M ELEERELONZEDE TN TRATIE
e T (EEGRIRT. 72 LET) ) ) ) 205 391 649 1,026 588 1915
(Continuation from #16)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 5.7% 108% | 17.9% | 283% | 16.2% | 52.8%
improved through the course study. : : : : : :
PP SR TOEREBUR IO E LA DOERBEA T DN IBEOHEEL TRRL, ) aa | a5 ||| M 57 0 | 2760
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. : . 15.0% 61% 1.0% 1.6% 0.0% 76.1%
EBER 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
P HADERIT S TEIEL TR, . . . 7 ” 7 2 1| 3534
Can be used for optional question. 20% 03% 0.2% 01% 0.0% 97.5%
Cl:Esu 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
BHEEH (LROBEBEDEBELE FEBENHNILEALTIEIW)
(@o)l Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRXBBE TR WD, RRTEXEEA
answer.)
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2024 FEEFH RECEIZ7Vr—b (H2H_BREHRABEBRNA) £5HEE (ERER)
ERFRNE BlEEK 3,181

[EIR=E 1,644
[P 51.7%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
a1 BRERBE VS NRUTE>TVELED, ] s a7 1,062 512 41 6 0 23
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 64.6% | 31.1% 25% 0.4% 0.0% 1.4%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . aa | a5 | BT | T 1| 20 0 31
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . . 487% | 40.0% 77% 1.8% 0.0% 1.9%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i 43 4 724 693 170 30 0 27
The course level was appropriate. ' " | 440% | 422% | 103% | 18% | 00% | 1.6%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 755 659 159 40 0 31
(VN L7=1, - 4.3 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 459% | 40.1% | 9.7% 2.4% 0.0% 1.9%
T4—Ry (R REL FoyvoBOR, v FE—TOIAY N BBIIRTIEIEARE) E5
BT - 732 643 194 47 0 28
Q5 RMIBIRbhTWELED, R 43 44
0, o, o, 0, 0, 0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 44.5% | 391% | 11.8% 29% 0.0% 1.7%
SRICLDFAL I TI AL ZREOERERETIIRARINTVE LD, 814 650 116 34 0 30
(@[Ml The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.4 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 495% | 39.5% 71% 2.1% 0.0% 1.8%
POl & 23 EERT TRABINTVELLD, . az | as | BS | %93 B0| ¥ 0 30
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. i i 477% | 36.1% | 11.5% 2.9% 0.0% 1.8%
POl L TE LU B/ T S RA T S0 HGRIR R, 2 LER). ) ) ) 394 | 301 | 185 | 85 44 | 937
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 240% | 183% | 11.3% 5.09% 27% 57.0%
)| SO RELTBR TERRETLLA ) aa | a5 | BT | %O 23 0 56
You were satisfied with taking this course. . : 48.7% | 40.3% 61% 1.4% 0.0% 3.4%
IOFREDOFE, EE. BEFE (BEFHIODZM) ICHBEHALYFEHENSVIEBZEMNIELE
e 172 105 254 438 605 70
Q10 - 2.2 1.9
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 105% | 6.4% 155% | 26.6% | 368% | 4.3%
minutes of class time) for this class.
LY 77k COBRTRIBNICE R R ) BIE LY LELLA ) 37 a7 | 34| %03 | 438 | 242 0 67
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . . 24.0% | 306% | 26.6% | 14.7% 0.0% 41%
PO 7513 D RO DB 1S BN BORBE SHRD LTI D, . ez | as | BB O 38| %0 0 70
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. i i 425% | 413% 8.4% 3.6% 0.0% 4.3%
PO 57 ' COIBE AL IR BATT D (ORI . . . 262 | 48 | 39 25 | 1ars g T
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 15.9% 29% 2.4% 1.5% 83.5% 71%
PPN 2052 BB BT BB AR SN TVE LI, ) 43 P A S e 0 94
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : : 429% | 42.5% 7.4% 1.4% 0.0% 5.7%
015 KRR A LS S . s az | B TR0 A 0 100
You achieved the course objectives. - i 35.2% | 47.1% 9.7% 1.9% 0.0% 6.1%
DWCLATOD W, ZOREDBEEBEL T, ALLAEBRLONZEDETRTRATE IV (EHR
PO SRET. 2 LEA) #1681 781 1ODHMEL TEEL TR, . . . 703 | 974 | 352 | 226 | 230 | 372
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 428% | 59.2% | 21.4% | 13.7% | 14.0% | 22.6%
study, . . E . K K
(16%&#X) DWCLATOD A, COFEHEDEELZBLT. M ELEERELONZEDE TN TRATIE
i T (EEGRIRT. 72 LET) ) ) ) 99 442 351 425 281 675
(Continuation from #16)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 6.0% 26.9% | 21.4% | 259% | 17.1% | 41.1%
improved through the course study. : : : : : :
PP S TOEREBUR IO E LA DOERBEA T DN IBEOHEEL TR, . aa | a5 | | 7B 10 30 0 | 1:85
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. : . 11.6% 4.7% 0.6% 1.8% 0.0% 81.2%
EBER 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
P HADERIT S TEIEL TR, . . . 15 7 6 2 T 1e18
Can be used for optional question. 0.9% 0.4% 0.4% 01% 01% 98.2%
Cl:Esu 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
BHEEH (LROBEBEDEBELE FEBENHNILEALTIEIW)
(@o)l Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRKEBE TR W, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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2:Z5B b7\ Disagree  TDth: KEI% Unanswered
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2024FEHZH BRICETZ7V7—b (FFRH_REUERMGERB) £5HER (ERER)

EREXERAE ey [
G 2781
% 65.0%

EEH HEBL (%)
4 3 2

a1 BRERBE VS NRUTE>TVELED, i a7 47 2,140 [ 549 69 23 0 0

The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 770% | 197% | 2.5% 0.8% 0.0% 0.0%
Q2 ZEEOEBELENORNSEBENEDSNTVE LD, ) 46 a5 1,810 754 156 60 0 1

The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 65.1% | 27.1% 5.6% 22% 0.0% 0.0%
Q3 BRELRIVEBEDITE>TOWELRD, s s 1,627 | 872 223 53 0 6

The course level was appropriate. - E se5% | 314% | 2.0% 19% 0.0% 0.2%

HENLO—AHRRETIIL BEEZBEI LRI ZHERTOMBAEICTRAINTOE 1,775 | 717 193 84 0 12
(VN L7=1, - 4.5 4.4

The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 63.8% | 258% | 6.9% 3.0% 0.0% 0.4%

T4—RNyY (B R RHL Fy/BROBE, vFE—TOIAXY M BRI 2EEAE) 3

REICEI bR TWELED, 1,837 684 177 76 0 7

Q5 - 4.5 4.4
0, 0, 0, 0 0, 0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 66.1% | 24.6% 6.4% 27% 0.0% 03%
SEICLDHRMPR I TII AL BEEDOERLRETITRARINTVELED, 1,773 779 144 75 0 10
(@[5 The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 45 45
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 63.8% | 28.0% 52% 2.7% 0.0% 0.4%
HEZBEERTIRARINTOELRD, 1,650 796 225 96 0 14
Q7 The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class : 44 4.3
g ' 59.3% | 28.6% | 8.1% 3.5% 0.0% 0.5%
| DKL TIELNE B/l EEBAT S (ERIRA, B UER). ) ) ) 508 | 460 | 253 | 246 | 142 | 1,757
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 183% | 16.5% 9.1% 2.8% 5.1% 63.2%
)| SO RELTBR TERRETLLA ) a6 | as | 17E| TRE| AT %O 0 40
You were satisfied with taking this course. 64.4% | 27.0% 5.3% 1.8% 0.0% 1.4%
IOFREDOFE, EE. BEFE (BEFHIODZM) ICHBEHALYFEHENSVIEBZEMNIELE
e 83 173 596 956 933 40
Q10 - 2.1 1.9
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 3.0% 6.2% 214% | 344% | 33.5% 1.4%
minutes of class time) for this class.
LY 77k COBRTRIBNICE R R ) BIE LY LELLA ) 19 sy | 72| 898 | 590 | 316 0 55
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. ; . 33.2% | 323% | 21.2% | 11.4% 0.0% 20%
PP 57 -3 O EEO S HH 1 IS B ORBESOIRD LTI D, . P e e R B L 0 38
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. 49.4% | 36.7% 8.3% 43% 0.0% 1.4%
RERY 72 11 COBRE RIS LIIRE R BATY h (HEGERT) . ) ) ) 995 [ 215 1 91 76 [ 1832 100
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 35.8% 77% 3.3% 27% 65.9% 3.6%
B EEAERLYT VL ICREAB SN TOELEA, 1,687 | 845 | 138 60 0 51
Q14 The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved B 4.5 4.5
Y ) Y : 60.7% | 30.4% | 50% | 22% | 00% | 1.8%
015 KRR A oS S ) aa | az | 1P| 0B 227 | 55 0 60
You achieved the course objectives. 47.9% | 39.8% 8.09% 2.0% 0.0% 229
DWCLATOD W, ZOREDBEEBEL T, ALLAEBRLONZEDETRTRATE IV (EHR
PO SRE1. 2 LEA) #1681 781 1ODHMEL TEEL TCE R, ) ) ) 935 | 1,603 | 727 | 678 | 813 | 495
gzgsse the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 33.6% | 57.6% | 26.1% | 24.4% | 29.2% | 17.8%
16%F#7HX) DWCLAT0OD A, 2D DEEBEZBLT MELLERLONZEDETRTRATE
i éb\(fgg&émgj\aLtgj? COBRORELE " IR 232 317 468 897 679 1,113

(Continuation from #16)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have

0, 0, 0, o, 0, 0,
improved through the course study. 8:3% T1.4% | 168% | 32.3% | 24.4% | 40.0%

OO 5515 < DRI 7 <17 D E LD DB T D B B D HEIE LTI, | as | as | O 3O 20
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. ’ ’ 17.8% 4.4% 0.5% 1.9% 0.0% 75.4%
EBER 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
el lc)] ARPERIHTEBEL TS, B B N o 36 19 10 3 2617
Can be used for optional question. 15% 13% 0.7% 0.4% 0.1% 96.3%
Cl:Esu 5 4 3 2 1 zoft

BHEEH (LROBEBEDEBELE FEBENHNILEALTIEIW)
(@0l Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRKEBE TR W, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q14~Q15.Q18
5: 2585 Agree  4:0% 5B Somewhat Agree  3:HF Y B4 Somewhat Disagree
2:Z5B b7\ Disagree  TDth: KEI% Unanswered

Q8: 5.1 YLV —RA > MiiE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides
orboardwork 4.BEEY¥FLEEL S Clear and strong voice 3 BN EPERMERDER
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Effective use of textbook and handouts 2.¥F+E—®0 & Effective use of Manavi system  1.b e
STV~ DFIE Trouble shooting  ZDAth: KE1E Unanswered Q3
Q10: 5.38ELLE 3hrs.ormore. 4285 L _E3BERIRH 2hrs. to less than 3hrs. 3.1 BFREILL a4
L 2B§RERE 1hr. to less than 2hrs.  2.3043 LA E 1 BRI 30min. to less than Thr.  1.304k Qs
i# less than 30min. 2D Ath: KE% Unanswered
a6
Q13: 5.BERAICED- B0 A ®Ho7 Interest in the class contents 4 3% 75K ICEE - B0 a7
-7 Interest in the method of class instruction 3. AR /5% - EAEICEK - DA o7
Interest in the grading method 2. 5E#E R AE D 996 Recommendation from seniors or Q9
friends 1FZEEXIE X GREH- ERIMBOHDURER B HS Requirement for the »
graduation and specific license or qualification Z®1th : K [E]% Unanswered @
Q12
Q16: 524771 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2.7L
£ F—avf Presentation skill 1.3132=#4—3>} Communication skill ZDfth: KEI% ar4
Unanswered Qis
Q17:5.1)—%—>v7 A Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3. Z{b5tIEH Q16
Responding to change 2.H &7 Self-management power 1.HZ3RIRA Ability for self- a7
realization ZDfth: KEI% Unanswered
a1s
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2024 FEEFH RECEIZ7Vr—b (H2H_BREHRABEBRNA) £5HEE (ERER)
BABEEAXERE BlEEK 3,009

mEEH 1,758
[P 58.4%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 48 47 1450 259 28 8 Y 13
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. : . 825% | 14.7% 1.6% 0.5% 0.0% 0.7%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, ) a6 | as | VBT B RT0 0 13
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 675% | 24.7% 6.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.7%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] s s 1,105 510 103 26 0 14
The course level was appropriate. 62.9% | 29.0% 5.9% 15% 0.0% 0.8%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 1,128 460 123 30 0 17
(VN L7=1, - 4.5 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 64.2% | 262% | 7.0% 1.7% 0.0% 1.0%
T4—Ry (R REL FoyvoBOR, v FE—TOIAY N BBIIRTIEIEARE) E5
BT - 1,191 404 119 31 0 13
Q5 RMIBIRbhTWELED, R 46 44
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 67.7% | 23.0% 6:8% 1.8% 0.0% 07%
SEICLDHRMPR I TII AL BEEDOERLRETITRARINTVELED, 1,232 414 79 18 0 15
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.6 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 70.1% | 23.5% 4.5% 1.0% 0.0% 0.9%
HEZBEERTIRARINTOELRD, 847 596 214 81 0 20
Q7 The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class : 4.3 4.3
g . 48.2% | 339% | 122% | 4.6% 0.0% 1.1%
| DKL TIELNE BT EEBAT S (BRIRA, B UER). ) ) ) 300 | 196 | 160 | 126 | 40 | 1237
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 171% | 111% 9.1% 7.09% 239% 70.4%
)| SO RELTBR TERRETLLA ) 47 P e i 7 0 27
You were satisfied with taking this course. 71.0% | 23.0% 35% 1.0% 0.0% 15%
IOFREDOFE, EE. BEFE (BEFHIODZM) ICHBEHALYFEHENSVIEBZEMNIELE
e 49 69 194 453 953 40
Q10 - 1.7 1.9
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 2.8% 3.9% 11.0% | 25.8% | 54.2% | 2.3%
minutes of class time) for this class.
LY 77k COBRTRIBNICE R R ) BIE LY LELLA ) as | 37 | 2% | 03| 92| 2% 0 36
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. 324% | 304% | 223% | 12.9% 0.0% 20%
PP 57 -3 O EEO S HH 1 IS B ORBESOIRD LTI D, . ez | as | BRI TR 0 31
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. 483% | 359% | 10.0% 41% 0.0% 1.8%
RERY 7 11 COBRE RIS LIIRE R BATY h (HEGERT) . ) ) ) 1194 180 | 79 104 1 657 56
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 67.9% | 10.2% 45% 5.9% 37.4% 3.0%
B EEAERLYT VL ICREAB SN TOELEA, 1126 | 500 69 23 0 40
Q14 The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved B 4.6 4.5
Y ) Y : 64.1% | 284% | 39% | 13% | 00% | 23%
015 KRR A oS S ) aa | az | 04| e 08| 30 0 47
You achieved the course objectives. 51.4% | 38.1% 6.1% 1.7% 0.0% 27%
DWCLATOD W, ZOREDBEEBEL T, ALLAEBRLONZEDETRTRATE IV (EHR
PO SRET. 2 LEA) #1681 781 1ODHMEL TEEL TR, ) ) ) 865 | 11151 539 | 378 | 437 | 278
gzgsse the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 49.2% | 63.4% | 30.7% | 215% | 24.9% | 15.8%
(16%&#X) DWCLATOD A, COFEHEDEELZBLT. M ELEERELONZEDE TN TRATIE
e T (EEGRIRT. 72 LET) ) ) ) 117 249 300 418 347 968
-(Contmuatlon from #16)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 6.7% 142% | 171% | 238% | 19.7% | 55.1%
improved through the course study.
PP S TOEREBUR IO E LA DOERBEA T DN IBEOHEEL TR, ) ae | a5 | 0 2 8 19 0 | 1507
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. 11.1% 1.6% 05% 11% 0.0% 85.7%
ERIER 5 4 3 2 1 Z DAt
P HADERIT S TEIEL TR, . . . 10 0 0 ! o | 1747
Can be used for optional question. 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 01% 0.0% 99.4%
Cl:Esu 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
BHEEH (LROBEBEDEBELE FEBENHNILEALTIEIW)
(@o)l Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRXBBE TR WD, RRTEXEEA
answer.)

19
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5: 2585 Agree  4:0% 5B Somewhat Agree  3:HF Y B4 Somewhat Disagree
2:Z5B b7\ Disagree  TDth: KEI% Unanswered

Q8: 5.1 YLV —RA > MiiE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides
orboardwork 4.BEEY¥FLEEL S Clear and strong voice 3 BN EPERMERDER
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Q10: 5.38ELLE 3hrs.ormore. 4285 L _E3BERIRH 2hrs. to less than 3hrs. 3.1 BFREILL a4
L 2B§RERE 1hr. to less than 2hrs.  2.3043 LA E 1 BRI 30min. to less than Thr.  1.304k Qs
i# less than 30min. 2D Ath: KE% Unanswered
a6
Q13: 5.BERAICED- B0 A ®Ho7 Interest in the class contents 4 3% 75K ICEE - B0 a7
-7 Interest in the method of class instruction 3. AR /5% - EAEICEK - DA o7
Interest in the grading method 2. 5E#E%R AE D996 Recommendation from seniors or Q9
friends 1FZEEXIE X GREH- ERIMBOHDURER B HS Requirement for the »
graduation and specific license or qualification Z®1th : K [E]% Unanswered @
Q12
Q16: 524771 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2.7L
£ F—avf Presentation skill 1.3132=#4—3>} Communication skill ZDfth: KEI% ar4
Unanswered Qis
Q17:5.1)—%—>v7 A Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3. Z{b5tIEH Q16
Responding to change 2.H &7 Self-management power 1.HZ3RIRA Ability for self- a7
realization ZDfth: KEI% Unanswered
a1s
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2024 FEEFH RECEIZ7Vr—b (H2H_BREHRABEBRNA) £5HEE (ERER)
ABEEERAE BlEEK 2,275

mEEH 1,452
[P 63.8%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 48 47 1120 301 19 7 0 5
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. : . 771% | 20.7% 1.3% 0.5% 0.0% 0.3%
O = DRI & HD DA IR ED SN TVE LI, . as | a5 | B2 TV 0 13
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . . 573% | 32.2% 8.0% 17% 0.0% 0.9%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i 45 44 868 474 86 12 0 12
The course level was appropriate. ' " | 59.8% | 326% | 59% | 08% | 00% | 08%
BENSD—AHRBETIIN HBEZBEF I ZTEERLTORAAKICIRAINTVE 747 472 176 41 0 16
(VN L7=1, - 4.3 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 514% | 325% | 121% | 2.8% 0.0% 1.1%
T4—Ry (R REL FoyvoBOR, v FE—TOIAY N BBIIRTIEIEARE) E5
BT - 791 438 170 33 0 20
Q5 RMIBIRbhTWELED, R 44 44
0, o, o, 0 0, 0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 545% | 30.2% | 11.7% 23% 0.0% 1.4%
SEICLDHBPLITIE AL ZHREOEREZRETITRARINTOELLD, 897 432 85 22 0 16
(@[Ml The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.5 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 61.8% | 29.8% 5.9% 1.5% 0.0% 1.1%
BEFBEETIRFBINTOELED, 653 520 208 56 0 15
Q7 Thei . - 4.2 4.3
e instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. 45.0% | 35.8% | 14.3% 3.9% 0.0% 1.0%
THLTELVE B BA T SO (HEURIR T, 2 LS., 235 [ 169 | 138 | 96 25 950
Q8 s . : . . - - -
elect anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 16.2% | 11.6% 9.5% 6.6% 17% 65.4%
PO COERE RHELTER TSBNETLLA. ) as | as | BC] TP 8 0 32
You were satisfied with taking this course. : : 61.7% | 32.2% 3.4% 0.6% 0.0% 22%
IOFREDOFE, EE. BEFE (BEFHIODZM) ICHBEHALYFEHENSVIEBZEMNIELE
e 101 55 170 337 758 31
Q10 - 1.9 1.9
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 7.0% 3.8% 11.7% | 232% | 522% | 2.1%
minutes of class time) for this class.
RRRN 7373 L DB TRIBINICR R A ALY HIIE LY LE LD . B e I o e e 34
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. : : 220% | 30.0% | 27.6% | 18.0% 0.0% 2.3%
PO 7513 D RO DB 1S BN BORBE SHRD LTI D, ) ez | as | BB | GO AT % 0 34
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. i : 47.4% | 38.6% 8.7% 3.0% 0.0% 23%
PO 57 ' COIBE AL IR BATT D (ORI ) ) ) 969 | 130 | 64 56 | 450 [ 64
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 66.7% 9.0% 4.4% 3.9% 31.0% 4.4%
PPN 2052 BB RO TS (BB AR SN TVE LI, . as | a5 | POV | ° o1
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : . 54.4% | 35.6% 4.4% 1.4% 0.0% 4.2%
PO o575 /-3 B2 B R E R TSRV T, . aa | 4z | 8| 022 02| 0 0 67
You achieved the course objectives. : : 44.4% | 42.8% 7.0% 1.1% 0.0% 4.6%
DWCLATOD W, ZOREDBEEBEL T, ALLAEBRLONZEDETRTRATE IV (EHR
PO 3R 71, 72 L&) +1 681 7B 1DOBMEL TERL TR, ) ) ) 504 | 770 | 516 | 213 | 139 | 311
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 34.7% | 53.0% | 355% | 14.7% 9.6% 21.4%
study. . K . . . .
(16%&#X) DWCLATOD A, COFEHEDEELZBLT. M ELEERELONZEDE TN TRATIE
- SN GEBCRIRT. 2 LEH]) ) ) ) 46 202 188 345 303 711
(Continuation from #16)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 3.2% 13.9% | 12.9% | 23.8% | 209% | 49.0%
improved through the course study. : : : : : :
PO 508 COIB RIS B TONE LA DR A T DB B OHEEL TR AL, . as | a5 | 251 0°° n ° S
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. : . 16.2% 4.8% 08% 0.6% 0.0% 77.7%
EBER 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
PO 2B DiE RIS TEEL TR, . . . 3 ! 0 0 0 | 1448
Can be used for optional question. 0.2% 01% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 99.7%
Cl:Esu 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
BHEEH (LROBEBEDEBELE FEBENHNILEALTIEIW)
(@o)l Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRKEBE TR W, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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5: 2585 Agree  4:0% 5B Somewhat Agree  3:HF Y B4 Somewhat Disagree
2:Z5B b7\ Disagree  TDth: KEI% Unanswered
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L 2B§RERE 1hr. to less than 2hrs.  2.3043 LA E 1 BRI 30min. to less than Thr.  1.304k Qs
i# less than 30min. 2D Ath: KE% Unanswered
a6
Q13: 5.BERAICED- B0 A ®Ho7 Interest in the class contents 4 3% 75K ICEE - B0 a7
-7 Interest in the method of class instruction 3. AR /5% - EAEICEK - DA o7
Interest in the grading method 2. 5E#E R AE D 996 Recommendation from seniors or Q9
friends 1FZEEXIE X GREH- ERIMBOHDURER B HS Requirement for the »
graduation and specific license or qualification Z®1th : K [E]% Unanswered @
Q12
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£ F—avf Presentation skill 1.3132=#4—3>} Communication skill ZDfth: KEI% ar4
Unanswered Qis
Q17:5.1)—%—>v7 A Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3. Z{b5tIEH Q16
Responding to change 2.H &7 Self-management power 1.HZ3RIRA Ability for self- a7
realization ZDfth: KEI% Unanswered
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2024 FEEFH RECEIZ7Vr—b (H2H_BREHRABEBRNA) £5HEE (ERER)
AMNEERAE BlEEK 1,524

[EIR=E 1,185
[P 77.8%

B & # #EE (%)
3 2
a1 BRERBE VS NRUTE>TVELED, ] a7 a7 832 308 35 5 0 5
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 702% | 26.0% 3.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . aa | a5 | 8| T | 08| %@ 0 7
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 54.8% | 33.0% 8.9% 27% 0.0% 0.6%
fepl XL AINERDICESTUELLS, i ad 4 601 432 104 37 0 1
The course level was appropriate. 50.7% | 36.5% 2.8% 3.1% 0.0% 0.9%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 617 380 137 42 0 9
(VN L7=1, - 4.3 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 521% | 321% | 11.6% | 3.5% 0.0% 0.8%
T4—Ry (R REL FoyvoBOR, v FE—TOIAY N BBIIRTIEIEARE) E5
BT - 658 377 97 42 0 1M
Q5 RMIBIRbhTWELED, R 44 44
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 555% | 31.8% 82% 3:5% 0.0% 0.9%
SRICLDFAL I TI AL ZREOERERETIIRARINTVE LD, 644 402 86 39 0 14
(@[5l The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.4 45
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 543% | 33.9% 7.3% 3.3% 0.0% 1.2%
BEFBEETIRFBINTOELED, 629 399 109 36 0 12
Q7 The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class : 44 4.3
g . 53.1% | 33.7% | 9.2% 3.0% 0.0% 1.0%
POl L TE LU B/ T S RA T S0 HGRIR R, 2 LER). ) ) ) 250 | 222 | 116 | 83 38 | 715
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 211% | 18.7% 9.8% 7.0% 3.09% 60.3%
)| SO RELTBR TERRETLLA ) aa | a5 | B¢ | B | B8 29 0 25
You were satisfied with taking this course. 55.8% | 32.2% 7.4% 2.4% 0.0% 21%
IOFREDOFE, EE. BEFE (BEFHIODZM) ICHBEHALYFEHENSVIEBZEMNIELE
e 201 69 187 312 398 18
Q10 - 25 1.9
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 17.0% 5.8% 15.8% | 26.3% | 33.6% 1.5%
minutes of class time) for this class.
LY 77k COBRTRIBNICE R R ) BIE LY LELLA ) B e i e B 0 22
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. 221% | 325% | 25.6% | 18.0% 0.0% 1.9%
PO 7513 D RO DB 1S BN BORBE SHRD LTI D, . ez | as | 3] Y 56 0 20
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. 433% | 42.1% 8.2% 4.7% 0.0% 1.7%
PO 75 125 D B B L TIRENG 72 AT 1 (GBIRT) ) ) ) 421 89 45 56 | 877 | 32
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 35.5% 75% 3.8% 47% 74.0% 27%
PPN 2052 BB RO TS (BB AR SN TVE LI, ) aa | a5 | %7 P O%C 28 0 40
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. : : 478% | 38.3% 8.1% 2.4% 0.0% 3.4%
015 KRR A oS S . an | as | O R VB 0 43
You achieved the course objectives. 393% | 44.0% | 10.0% 3.1% 0.0% 3.6%
DWCLATOD W, ZOREDBEEBEL T, ALLAEBRLONZEDETRTRATE IV (EHR
PPN R, 72 LE ) #1621 7EIE 1DORMEL TAIHL TR, . . . 553 | 739 | 311 | 224 | 267 | 185
gzgsse the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 467% | 62.4% | 26.2% | 189% | 225% | 15.6%
(16%&#X) DWCLATOD A, COFEHEDEELZBLT. M ELEERELONZEDE TN TRATIE
i T (EEGRIRT. 72 LET) ) ) ) 126 172 256 362 259 510
-(Continuation from #16)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 106% | 145% | 216% | 305% | 21.9% | 43.0%
improved through the course study.
PO S5 TR B TDNE LI DRI D DN B A DHEIEL TR, . aa | a5 | 10| 8 7 7 0 | 1020
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. 8.7% 32% 0.6% 1.4% 0.0% 86.1%
EBER 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
L) HADERICH>TEBEL TGS, . . . 27 10 4 0 0 | 1146
Can be used for optional question. 23% 0.8% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 96.7%
Cl:Esu 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
BHEEH (LROBEBEDEBELE FEBENHNILEALTIEIW)
(@o)l Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRXBBE TR WD, RRTEXEEA
answer.)
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[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q14~Q15.Q18 =1
5: 2585 Agree  4:0% 5B Somewhat Agree  3:HF Y B4 Somewhat Disagree
2:75 @7\ Disagree T DAth: KEIE Unanswered 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
Q8: 5.1 YLV —RA > MiiE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides Q1 FFFFFFFFF]
orboardwork 4. BEEXYPFLEELF Clearand strong voice 3. HRIELERHERDER Q2 I E—
Effective use of textbook and handouts 2.¥F+E—®0 & Effective use of Manavi system  1.b
STV~ DFIE Trouble shooting  ZDAth: KE1E Unanswered Q3
Q10: 5.38ELLE 3hrs.ormore. 4285 L _E3BERIRH 2hrs. to less than 3hrs. 3.1 BFREILL a4
L 2B§RERE 1hr. to less than 2hrs.  2.3043 LA E 1 BRI 30min. to less than Thr.  1.304k Qs
i# less than 30min. 2D Ath: KE% Unanswered
a6
Q13: 5.BERAICED- B0 A ®Ho7 Interest in the class contents 4 3% 75K ICEE - B0 a7
-7 Interest in the method of class instruction 3. AR /5% - EAEICEK - DA o7
Interest in the grading method 2. 5E#E R AE D 996 Recommendation from seniors or Q9
friends 1FZEEXIE X GREH- ERIMBOHDURER B HS Requirement for the »
graduation and specific license or qualification Z®1th : K [E]% Unanswered @
Q12
Q16: 524771 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2.7L
£ F—avf Presentation skill 1.3132=#4—3>} Communication skill ZDfth: KEI% ar4
Unanswered Qis
Q17:5.1)—%—>v7 A Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3. Z{b5tIEH Q16
Responding to change 2.H &7 Self-management power 1.HZ3RIRA Ability for self- a7
realization ZDfth: KEI% Unanswered
a1s
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2024 FEEFH RECEIZ7Vr—b (H2H_BREHRABEBRNA) £5HEE (ERER)
EEFEL SN BlEEK 2,503

[EIR=E 1,513
[P 60.4%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 47 47 1,053 407 29 8 Y 16
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 69.6% | 26.9% 1.9% 0.5% 0.0% 1.1%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . aa | a5 | BO| BV % 0 18
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 53.9% | 35.4% 7.9% 1.7% 0.0% 1.0%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i 43 4 689 646 129 27 0 22
The course level was appropriate. 455% | 42.7% 8.5% 1.8% 0.0% 1.5%
BENSD—AHRBETIIN HBEZBEF I ZTEERLTORAAKICIRAINTVE 806 488 159 44 0 16
(VN L7=1, - 4.4 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 53.3% | 323% | 105% | 2.9% 0.0% 1.1%
T4—Ry (R REL FoyvoBOR, v FE—TOIAY N BBIIRTIEIEARE) E5
BT - 786 499 161 48 0 19
Q5 RMIBIRbhTWELED, R 44 44
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 51.9% | 33.0% | 10.6% 32% 0.0% 1.3%
SRICLDFAL I TI AL ZREOERERETIIRARINTVE LD, 848 522 86 38 0 19
(@[Ml The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.5 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 56.0% | 34.5% 5.7% 25% 0.0% 1.3%
BEXPBERTTRABINTOELLS. 880 | 478 | 111 24 0 20
Q7 The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class : 4.5 4.3
g ' 582% | 31.6% | 7.3% 1.6% 0.0% 1.3%
POl L TE LU B/ T S RA T S0 HGRIR R, 2 LER). ) ) ) 290 | 264 | 126 | &7 35 | 972
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 19.2% | 17.4% 8.3% 5.8% 239% 64.2%
)| SO RELTBR TERRETLLA ) s P e e 26 0 32
You were satisfied with taking this course. 53.1% | 37.5% 5.6% 1.7% 0.0% 21%
IOFREDOFE, EE. BEFE (BEFHIODZM) ICHBEHALYFEHENSVIEBZEMNIELE
e 226 148 313 393 405 28
Q10 - 2.6 1.9
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 149% | 98% | 20.7% | 26.0% | 26.8% 1.9%
minutes of class time) for this class.
LY 77k COBRTRIBNICE R R ) BIE LY LELLA ) O e A B B 0 28
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. 26.9% | 27.2% | 26.8% | 17.3% 0.0% 1.9%
PO 7513 D RO DB 1S BN BORBE SHRD LTI D, . ez | as | 7RO %BE | 33| %0 0 34
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. i i 476% | 38.7% 8.8% 26% 0.0% 229
PO 57 ' COIBE AL IR BATT D (ORI ) ) ) 189 | 33 14 AN BREEEEN B
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 12.5% 209 0.9% 27% 88.1% 3.6%
Bl BIEAERL YT VD ICREA A SN TUE LD, 756 574 1 M2 | 23 0 48
Q14 The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved B 44 4.5
Y ) Y : 50.0% | 37.9% | 74% | 15% | 00% | 3.2%
Q5 BRI EERREERTILERBVWETH, ) 43 43 595 708 130 26 0 54
You achieved the course objectives. 393% | 46.8% 8.6% 1.7% 0.0% 3.6%
DWCLATOD W, ZOREDBEEBEL T, ALLAEBRLONZEDETRTRATE IV (EHR
PPN R, 72 LE ) #1621 7EIE 1DORMEL TAIHL TR, . . . 701 | 974 | 257 | 176 | 366 | 307
gzgsse the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 463% | 64.4% | 17.0% | 11.6% | 24.2% | 20.3%
(16%&#X) DWCLATOD A, COFEHEDEELZBLT. M ELEERELONZEDE TN TRATIE
Q17 X0 (EHCEIRTL 2 LEH) ) ) ) 176 253 314 542 255 695
-(Contmuatlon from #16)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 116% | 167% | 208% | 358% | 16.9% | 45.9%
improved through the course study.
PO S5 TR B TDNE LI DRI D DN B A DHEIEL TR, . ez | a5 | 4] O 15 18 0 | 129
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. 8.2% 4.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 85.6%
EBER 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
Q19 HEDIERRESTEEL TSI, ] ] ] 1 1 1 0 0 1,510
Can be used for optional question. 01% 01% 01% 0.0% 0.0% 99.8%
Cl:Esu 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
BHEEH (LROBEBEDEBELE FEBENHNILEALTIEIW)
(@o)l Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRKEBE TR W, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q14~Q15.Q18 =1
5: 2585 Agree  4:0% 5B Somewhat Agree  3:HF Y B4 Somewhat Disagree
2:75 @7\ Disagree T DAth: KEIE Unanswered 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
Q8: 5.1 YLV —RA > MiiE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides Q1 FrFFFFFFFF]]
orboardwork 4. BEEXYPFLEELF Clearand strong voice 3. HRIELERHERDER Q2 I
Effective use of textbook and handouts 2.¥F+E—®0 & Effective use of Manavi system  1.b I I S R N I R
STV~ DFIE Trouble shooting  ZDAth: KE1E Unanswered Q3 VAP PP PP PFPFZA N
[ [ T [ ]
Q10: 5.38ELLE 3hrs.ormore. 4285 L _E3BERIRH 2hrs. to less than 3hrs. 3.1 BFREILL a4 g’&”#‘&_‘
L 2B§RERE 1hr. to less than 2hrs.  2.3043 LA E 1 BRI 30min. to less than Thr.  1.304k Qs [ F 7 A7 77 FZFFA [
5 less than 30min.  ZDfth: REI%E Unanswered 1 1 | | [ T [ ]
Q6 Wil T T TN
Q13: 5 RRAFICELK- B/D A Ho7 Interest in the classécontepts 4 JZETTRICEE - B .. _____Vl’”?lm-t
o7z Interest in the method of class instruction  3.FIERTAM /534 - E#EICEER - BO A BT 1T T 1 1 T 1 1 ]
Interest in the grading method  2.563#%%& A%D 3¢ 8 Recommendation from seniors or Q9 VIS FFFFFFryyysEui
friends 1ZEERUS I G dfF - ﬁ%HYﬁ@f:&{J@M\@ﬂﬁ.Tc?‘)‘bKRequwement for the an ’IIIIIIII_K\\\\‘
graduation and specific license or qualification Z®Dfh: K[E% Unanswered el I 1 T T T 1 1
Q16: 5.4 Analytical abilty _4.8%7 Thinki 3 857 Creative ability 2.7 o S E— — ———
: 5. nalytical abili B inking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2. 1
£ F—avf Presentation skill 1.3132=#4—3>} Communication skill ZDfth: KEI% ar4 "”I_ﬂ'ﬂ‘ﬂ-‘
Unanswered Qis
Q17:5.1)—%—>v7 A Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3. Z{b5tIEH Q16
Responding to change 2.H &7 Self-management power 1.HZ3RIRA Ability for self- a7
realization ZDfth: KEI% Unanswered
s T ; ; ; ; ; ; ;
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2024 EEFHY BRECBRI7V7—~ (FFEH_BREHBRAREBRB) £5HER (ERZEN)
HEEENE BIEEH 5,578

mEEH 3,090
[P 55.4%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, ) a7 a7 2,331 658 63 27 0 11
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. 75.4% | 21.3% 2.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.4%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . PO A LA B N 0 18
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 575% | 30.6% 8.4% 2.9% 0.0% 0.6%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] s s 1,784 | 986 233 72 0 15
The course level was appropriate. 57.7% | 31.9% 75% 239% 0.0% 0.5%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 1,520 992 394 166 0 18
(VN L7=1, - 4.3 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 49.2% | 32.1% | 12.8% 5.4% 0.0% 0.6%
T4—Ry (R REL FoyvoBOR, v FE—TOIAY N BBIIRTIEIEARE) E5
cHBT A . 1,638 881 380 161 0 30
Q5 RMIBIRbhTWELED, R 43 44
0, 0, o, 0, 0, 0,
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 53.0% | 28.5% | 12.3% 52% 0.0% 1.0%
SRICLDFAL I TI AL ZREOERERETIIRARINTVE LD, 1,797 952 226 92 0 23
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.5 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 58.2% | 30.8% 7.3% 3.0% 0.0% 0.7%
HEZBEERTIRARINTOELRD, 1,133 | 1,032 600 291 0 34
Q7 The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class : 4.0 4.3
g . 36.7% | 334% | 194% | 94% 0.0% 1.1%
POl 15U TE LU B/l S RA T S0 HGRIR R, 2 LER). ) ) ) 594 | 454 | 263 | 251 81 | 1,948
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 19.2% | 14.7% 8.5% 8.1% 2.6% 63.0%
)| SO RELTBR TERRETLLA ) s P A e A B 0 39
You were satisfied with taking this course. 62.0% | 29.1% 5.6% 20% 0.0% 1.3%
IOFREDOFE, EE. BEFE (BEFHIODZM) ICHBEHALYFEHENSVIEBZEMNIELE
e 33 60 222 606 2,103 66
Q10 - 1.5 1.9
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 1.1% 1.9% 7.2% 19.6% | 68.1% | 2.1%
minutes of class time) for this class.
LY 77k COBRTRIBNICE R R ) BIE LY LELLA ) 35 G i IR 0 61
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. 235% | 27.2% | 243% | 23.0% 0.0% 20%
PO 7513 D RO DB 1S BN BORBE SHRD LTI D, . a ag | 1981235 | 386 | 213 0 58
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . i 38.8% | 40.0% | 12.5% 6.9% 0.0% 1.9%
PO 75 125 D B B L TIRENG 72 AT 1 (GBIRT) . . | 1858 | 374 | 266 ) 401 | 759 | 103
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 60.1% | 12.1% 8.6% 13.0% | 24.6% 3.3%
febpl| ZLEEREERLPT VLS IHEEA RINTVE LI, i s s 1,666 | 1,099 [ 182 69 0 74
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. 53.9% | 35.6% 5.9% 229 0.0% 2.4%
015 KRR A oS S . 43 4z | 10| 1R92 | 238 T8 0 81
You achieved the course objectives. 453% | 41.8% 77% 25% 0.0% 2.6%
DWCLATOD W, ZOREDBEEBEL T, ALLAEBRLONZEDETRTRATE IV (EHR
PRPY R 72 L6 ) #1621 7EIE 1DORMEL TAIHL TR, . . o | 1092 ) 1855 | 788 | 162 | 389 | 657
gzgsse the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 353% | 60.0% | 25.5% 5.09% 126% | 21.3%
(16%&#X) DWCLATOD A, COFEHEDEELZBLT. M ELEERELONZEDE TN TRATIE
i T (EEGRIRT. 72 LET) ) ) ) 145 570 434 756 555 1,475
-(Contmuatlon from #16)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 4.7% 18.4% | 14.0% | 245% | 180% | 47.7%
improved through the course study.
PP S TOEREBUR IO E LA DOERBEA T DN IBEOHEEL TR, . as | a5 | B2 0| % 47 0 | 21s8
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. 221% 61% 11% 15% 0.0% 69.2%
EBER 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
PPN SADIERICH S TEIBL TS, . . . 18 5 4 2 2 | 3060
Can be used for optional question. 0.6% 0.2% 01% 01% 01% 99.0%
Cl:Esu 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
BHEEH (LROBEBEDEBELE FEBENHNILEALTIEIW)
(@o)l Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRKEBE TR W, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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(EE£#] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12,Q14~Q15, Q18 =
5: 258D Agree  4:0%E5FBD Somewhat Agree  3:%HFYZD B 74 Somewhat Disagree
2:75 @7\ Disagree T DAth: KEIE Unanswered 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
Q8: 5.1 YLV —RA > MiiE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides Q1 FrFrFF 777
orboardwork 4.FEZERYPTULEELH Clearand strong voice 3R F LA ERDER Q2 _____'mm
Effective use of textbook and handouts 2.¥F+E—®0 & Effective use of Manavi system  1.b 1 T 1T 1 T 1 T 1 ]
STV~ DFIE Trouble shooting  ZDAth: KE1E Unanswered Q3 I FFFIFFFIY.iN
F AP FPFFFFFFA N7
Q10: 538/ AL 3hrs.ormore. 4. 2B5EILL_E3BFRE A 2hrs. to less than 3hrs. 3.1 BFRILL a4 S S S S S S S S N
_E2BFMIRH 1hr. toless than 2hrs.  2.304 LA E1B5RE K% 30min. toless than Thr.  1.309 %k Qs [F A F T FFFFd  av
5 less than 30min.  ZDfth: REI%E Unanswered . 1 1 | [ [T | T ]
Q6 A TR N
Q13: 5BRERRICEDRR- B/OH Ho7 Interest in the class contents 4 2% /535 ICEER - B0 A a7 ___,ﬂ-mm___
o7z Interest in the method of class instruction  3.FIERTAM /534 - E#EICEER - BO A BT I S SR S B
Interest in the grading method 2. 5E#E%R AE D996 Recommendation from seniors or Q9
friends 1FZEEXIE X GREH- ERIMBOHDURER B HS Requirement for the an 7,%,1_”,_
graduation and specific license or qualification ZDfth: K[E% Unanswered I 1 1 T 1T T 1
Q16: 5.9#7 71 Analytical ability 4.3 7 Thinki 3.8l 5 Creative ability 2.7L o ———ll—”ﬂﬂ”—l—&
: 5. nalytical abili B inking power 3.8 7] Creative abili . _
¥ F—>avH Presentation skill  1.332=4—>3># Communication skill ZDH:: KEZ ar4 _—_—&JLJ'J'ﬂ'J%m_L
Unanswered Qis Y Ay Frrr 7zl
Q17:5.)—%" 7h dersh 4.8 %7 C f 3R BA [ FFFFFFFFrFrrFrrA [
7:5)—45—y Leadership B apacity forcompassion 3. Z{LX{ it Q16 1 L
Responding to change 2.H &7 Self-management power 1.HZ3RIRA Ability for self- a7 rl‘”_ll—mﬁm____
realization T D fth: KEE Unanswered [ [ 1 [ T [ T 1 T
a1s
I 558> U 4P TRS LIE 3BFEYTIBDARN W 2858 blwn
I zofte
B Q8ITRLTIELLER ST E(n=3090)
== KLY 100.0%
=O— 24T
80.0%
60.0%
40.0%
20.0% 192 147
H o - = =
005 [ [ —
% % R / $
& PN g N S
2 N P 2 A
o R 2
o' ,,;f»' N
QIOZDFEEDFE. BE. BEFE (FREREIONEIR) ICTHEHR LY QI13HRIDDFEEBIELIERIGRATT H(n=3090)
SEHENLSWEERE A AT E LA, (n=3090)
100.0%
gL
AL 80.0%
2BSML L 3BRE 601
1.9% 60.0%
BRI £ 285K
7.2% 40.0%
24.6
309 LA L1 BERIKTE
19.6% 20.0%
0.0%
e
3055 e y%%@
68.1% %
Q16Q17 DWCLAT0M S5, ZOREDEEEELTH LLIZEELSN2T(n=3090)
100.0%
80.0%
60.0
60.0%
40.0% 353
25.5 245
- . = - = . =
. . -
o _— W |
£ & & P A 4P & & & %ﬁs
%% X S AN N g A ™ 29 @’0 @’O
v N > o v A

28



20245 EEFH REICBAITZ7r—b (FEH_IREHRAEERE) £5HER (ERER)
) RME- AEREERE BIEEH 2,818

mEEH 2122
[P 75.3%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, ] a6 a7 1,450 | 575 65 20 0 12
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 68.3% | 27.1% 3.1% 0.9% 0.0% 0.6%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, ) 43 a5 | OB TAE 20| T8 0 7
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 477% | 35.2% | 12.7% 3.7% 0.0% 0.8%
fepl ZERLAINEADICESTUELLS, i 43 4 997 789 241 77 0 18
The course level was appropriate. ' ' 47.0% | 372% | 11.4% | 36% | 00% | 08%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 838 742 395 126 0 21
Q4 %28 - 4.1 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 395% | 35.0% | 18.6% 5.9% 0.0% 1.0%
T4—Ry (R REL FoyvoBOR, v FE—TOIAY N BBIIRTIEIEARE) E5
RMIBIRbhTWELED, 1,078 697 227 100 0 20
Q5 - 4.3 4.4
0, o, o, 0 0, 0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 508% | 32.8% | 10.7% 4.7% 0.0% 0.9%
SEICLDHRMPR I TII AL BEEDOERLRETITRARINTVELED, 1,051 746 231 71 0 23
(@[5l The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.3 45
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 495% | 352% | 10.9% 3.3% 0.0% 1.1%
BEFBERTIRAAINTOELLD, 734 [ 708 | 447 | 215 0 18
Q7 The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class : 39 4.3
g ' 346% | 334% | 21.1% | 10.1% | 0.0% 0.8%
| DKL TIELNE BT EEBAT S (BRIRA, B UER). ) ) ) 559 | 453 | 274 | 163 | 50 | 1,083
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 263% | 21.3% | 10.1% 77% 2.4% 51.0%
)| SO RELTBR TERRETLLA ) 3 PP A L B 0 39
You were satisfied with taking this course. i : 47.0% | 385% 9.8% 3.0% 0.0% 1.8%
IOFREDOFE, EE. BEFE (BEFHIODZM) ICHBEHALYFEHENSVIEBZEMNIELE
o 20 39 107 390 1,543 23
Q10 - 14 1.9
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 0.9% 1.8% 5.0% 184% | 72.7% 1.1%
minutes of class time) for this class.
LY 77k COBRTRIBNICE R R ) BIE LY LELLA ) 33 a7 | 32| %02 | 83| &3 0 26
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. i . 155% | 23.7% | 29.9% | 29.7% 0.0% 1.0%
PP 57 -3 O EEO S HH 1 IS B ORBESOIRD LTI D, . a6 | as | M| TR | P9 | 38 0 28
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . i 210% | 35.0% | 26.3% | 16.4% 0.0% 1.3%
RERY 7 11 COBRE RIS LIIRE R BATY h (HEGERT) . ) ) ) 431 1 135 115 ) 159 | 1491 | 70
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 20.3% 6.4% 5.4% 75% 70.3% 3.3%
B EEAERLYT VL ICREAB SN TOELEA, 914 [ 900 { 199 75 0 34
Q14 N N ! . - 4.3 4.5
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. 43.1% | 42.4% 9.4% 3.5% 0.0% 1.6%
015 KRR A LS S ) a az | PN BT B 0 36
You achieved the course objectives. . i 35.4% | 45.4% | 13.5% 4.0% 0.0% 1.7%
DWCLATOD W, ZOREDBEEBEL T, ALLAEBRLONZEDETRTRATE IV (EHR
PO SRET. 2 LEA) #1681 781 1ODHMEL TEEL TR, ) ) ) 487 [ 1125 | 558 | 49 64 | 553
gzgsse the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 23.0% | 53.0% | 26.3% 239% 3.0% 26.1%
(16%&#X) DWCLATOD A, COFEHEDEELZBLT. M ELEERELONZEDE TN TRATIE
e T (EEGRIRT. 72 LET) ) ) ) 68 409 206 387 238 1,079
-(Contmuatlon from #16)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 3.2% 19.3% 9.7% 182% | 11.2% | 508%
improved through the course study.
PP S TOEREBUR IO E LA DOERBEA T DN IBEOHEEL TR, ) aa | as | B8] 5| ¥ 33 0 | 167
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. : . 13.5% 4.9% 13% 1.6% 0.0% 78.7%
EBER 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
P HADERIT S TEIEL TR, . . . 7 7 5 5 3 | 2090
Can be used for optional question. 08% 03% 0.2% 0.2% 01% 98.5%
Cl:Esu 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
BHEEH (LROBEBEDEBELE FEBENHNILEALTIEIW)
(@o)l Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRXBBE TR WD, RRTEXEEA
answer.)
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[EEE#] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q14~Q15.Q18
5: 585 Agree  4:%%Z>B SomewhatAgree 3:HFYZ>BH AL Somewhat Disagree
2:Z5B b7\ Disagree  TDth: KEI% Unanswered

Q8: 5.1 YLV —RA > MiiE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides
orboardwork 4.BEELY»FLEELT Clear and strong voice 3 HRECERERDER
Effective use of textbook and handouts 2.¥F+E—®0 & Effective use of Manavi system  1.b
STV~ DFIE Trouble shooting  ZDAth: KE1E Unanswered

Q10: 56.38FELLE 3hrs.ormore. 428§ L 3BFRIRS 2hrs. to less than 3hrs.
2B 1hr. to less than 2hrs.  2.304 LA 1B§E K% 30min. to less than 1hr.
3 less than 30min.  Z D : KE%E Unanswered

3.1BERILL
1309 %

Q13: 5IRERARICELK- B/ M Ho7 Interest in the class contents 43R5 3RICEBK - BOA
o7 Interest in the method of class instruction 3. FEETHE 7755 - B AEICRE- B O Ho7
Interest in the grading method 2. 5E#E%R AE D996 Recommendation from seniors or
friends 1FZEEXIE X GREH- ERIMBOHDURER B HS Requirement for the
graduation and specific license or qualification ZDfth: K[E% Unanswered

Q16: 524771 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2.7L
¥ F—>avH Presentation skill  1.332=4—>3># Communication skill ZDH:: KEZ
Unanswered

Q17:5.1)—%—>v7 A Leadership 4.2B\\%7 Capacity for compassion 3.2t IEH
Responding to change 2.H &7 Self-management power 1.HZ3RIRA Ability for self-
realization ZMHh: KE%E Unanswered
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2024 FEEFH RECEIZ7Vr—b (H2H_BREHRABEBRNA) £5HEE (ERER)
HEERE BlEEK 6,751

mEEH 5,027
[P 74.5%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
el EEABRS S AAUEOTOELLD, i 47 47 3,583 | 1,211 166 56 0 11
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 713% | 24.1% 3.3% 1.1% 0.0% 0.2%
PO 0 OIS £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, ) s P N el B B 0 20
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 62.7% | 26.6% 7.9% 25% 0.0% 0.4%
Q3 BELNIVEBERITE>TWELED, ] s s 2,640 | 1,668 547 147 0 25
The course level was appropriate. 525% | 332% | 109% | 29% | 00% | 05%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 3,381 | 1,223 283 114 0 26
Q4 %28 - 4.6 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 67.3% | 24.3% 5.6% 2.3% 0.0% 0.5%
T4—Ry (R REL FoyvoBOR, v FE—TOIAY N BBIIRTIEIEARE) E5
%B‘Jt:ﬁ:j@hnfb\il,;‘:ﬁ\c T HE ° 3,017 | 1,413 398 173 0 26
Q5 - 4.5 4.4
0, o, 0, 0 0, 0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 60.0% | 28.1% 7.9% 34% 0.0% 05%
SEICLDHRMPR I TII AL BEEDOERLRETITRARINTVELED, 2,986 | 1,477 381 155 0 28
(@[M The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.5 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 59.4% | 29.4% 7.6% 3.1% 0.0% 0.6%
HEZBEERTIRARINTOELRD, 3,045 | 1,506 333 114 0 29
Q7 The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class : 4.5 4.3
g . 60.6% | 30.0% | 6.6% 2.3% 0.0% 0.6%
| DKL TIELNE B/l EEBAT S (ERIRA, B UER). ) ) o | 1102 ] 973 | 455 | 493 | 201 | 2871
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 219% | 19.4% 9.1% 9.8% 4.0% 57.1%
Q9 IDFREFLEELTHRTIDRATLED, . 45 45 3,002 | 1,514 323 126 0 62
You were satisfied with taking this course. 59.7% | 30.1% 6.4% 25% 0.0% 1.0%
IOFREDOFE, EE. BEFE (BEFHIODZM) ICHBEHALYFEHENSVIEBZEMNIELE
o 95 231 956 1,983 | 1,718 44
Q10 - 2.0 1.9
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 1.9% 4.6% 19.0% | 394% | 342% | 0.9%
minutes of class time) for this class.
LY 77k COBRTRIBNICE R R ) BIE LY LELLA ) a0 | 3g | 1700|1926 998 | 334 0 63
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. 33.9% | 383% | 19.9% 6.6% 0.0% 1.3%
PP 57 -3 O EEO S HH IS B ORBESOIRD LTI D, . ap | as 2B 1882 631 ) 243 0 48
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. 442% | 374% | 12.6% 4.8% 0.0% 1.0%
RERY 72 11 COBRE RIS LIIRE R BATY h (HEGERT) . ) ) ) 1493 | 244 | 144 | 210 | 3629 [ 137
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 29.7% 4.9% 2.9% 42% 72.0% 27%
ROPI| 23 B ERL ST N IIEEA RS TOE LA, . as | a5 | 2837|1068 39| 108 0 80
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . : 56.4% | 33.2% 6.7% 2.0% 0.0% 1.6%
015 KRR A oS S . az | az | 2198|2100 B15 | 128 0 83
You achieved the course objectives. 437% | 41.9% | 10.2% 25% 0.0% 1.7%
DWCLATOD W, ZOREDBEEBEL T, ALLAEBRLONZEDETRTRATE IV (EHR
PO SRE1. 2 LEA) #1681 781 1ODHMEL TEEL TCE R, ) ) | 1024 | 2642 | €80 | 1,074 | 2077 | 871
gzgsse the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 204% | 52.6% | 135% | 21.4% | 41.3% | 17.3%
16%F#7HX) DWCLAT0OD A, 2D DEEBEZBLT MELLERLONZEDETRTRATE
e éb\(fgg&émgj\aLtgj? COBRORELE " IR 279 459 813 1,267 | 1,108 | 2,287
iﬁg?g::;?ﬁ,lﬁ;m:;?gs,:gc;iﬁége abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 5.6% 9.1% 16.2% | 252% | 22.0% | 455%
PO S5 TR B TDNE LI DA A TON BB DHEIEL TR, . aa | a5 | 7O P BT 0 | 3924
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. 14.3% 4.5% 11% 21% 0.0% 78.1%
EBER 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
P HADERIT S TEIEL TR, . . . 55 19 15 3 4| A9
Can be used for optional question. 1.1% 0.4% 0.3% 01% 01% 98.2%
Cl:Esu 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
BHEEH (LROBEBEDEBELE FEBENHNILEALTIEIW)
(@o)l Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRKEBE TR W, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q14~Q15.Q18 =1
5: 2585 Agree  4:0% 5B Somewhat Agree  3:HF Y B4 Somewhat Disagree
2:75 @7\ Disagree T DAth: KEIE Unanswered 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
Q8: 5.1 YLV —RA > MiiE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides Q1
orboardwork 4. BEEXYPFLEELF Clearand strong voice 3. HRIELERHERDER Q2
Effective use of textbook and handouts 2.¥F+E—®0 & Effective use of Manavi system  1.b
STV~ DFIE Trouble shooting  ZDAth: KE1E Unanswered Q3
Q10: 5.38ELLE 3hrs.ormore. 4285 L _E3BERIRH 2hrs. to less than 3hrs. 3.1 BFREILL a4
L 2B§RERE 1hr. to less than 2hrs.  2.3043 LA E 1 BRI 30min. to less than Thr.  1.304k Qs
i# less than 30min. 2D Ath: KE% Unanswered
a6
Q13: 5.BERAICED- B0 A ®Ho7 Interest in the class contents 4 3% 75K ICEE - B0 a7
-7 Interest in the method of class instruction 3. AR /5% - EAEICEK - DA o7
Interest in the grading method 2. 5E#E R AE D 996 Recommendation from seniors or Q9
friends 1FZEEXIE X GREH- ERIMBOHDURER B HS Requirement for the »
graduation and specific license or qualification Z®1th : K [E]% Unanswered @
Q12
Q16: 524771 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2.7L
£ F—avf Presentation skill 1.3132=#4—3>} Communication skill ZDfth: KEI% ar4
Unanswered Qis
Q17:5.1)—%—>v7 A Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3. Z{b5tIEH Q16
Responding to change 2.H &7 Self-management power 1.HZ3RIRA Ability for self- a7
realization ZDfth: KEI% Unanswered
a1s
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20245 EEFH REICBAITZ7r—b (FEH_IREHRAEERE) £5HER (ERER)
2H— - REHE BEEH 1,686

[EIR=E 1,346
[P 79.8%

B & # #EE (%)
3 2
Ql BREABIE DI NRIE>TVWELED, R 47 47 1,039 272 22 7 Y 6
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 77.2% | 20.2% 1.6% 0.5% 0.0% 0.4%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . as | a5 | 0| 30| °2 21 0 4
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. . . 706% | 23.0% 4.6% 1.6% 0.0% 0.3%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i a6 44 938 308 73 21 0 6
The course level was appropriate. . : 69.7% | 22.9% 5.4% 1.6% 0.0% 0.4%
VAT : S AN SR BB EFS I LR IS EhTL
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 987 272 56 23 0 8
(VN L7=1, - 4.7 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 733% | 202% | 4.2% 1.7% 0.0% 0.6%
T4—Ry (R REL FoyvoBOR, v FE—TOIAY N BBIIRTIEIEARE) E5
BT - 704 360 155 110 0 17
Q5 RMIBIRbhTWELED, R 42 44
0, o, o, 0, 0, 0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 52.3% | 26.7% | 11.5% 82% 0.0% 1.3%
SRICLDFAL I TI AL ZREOERERETIIRARINTVE LD, 919 313 80 25 0 9
(@[Ml The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.6 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 68.3% | 23.3% 5.9% 1.9% 0.0% 0.7%
Q7 HEZBEERTIRARINTOELRD, . 40 43 585 323 195 223 0 20
The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class. : i 435% | 24.0% | 145% | 16.6% 0.0% 1.5%
THLTELVE B BA T SO (HEURIR T, 2 LS., 136 | 227 | 33 84 92 905
Q8 . . . . - - -
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 101% | 16.9% 25% 6.0% 6.8% 67.2%
)| SO RELTBR TERRETLLA ) a6 | a5 | 2P| 33| 6O 8 0 7
You were satisfied with taking this course. . : 70.0% | 22.5% 4.9% 13% 0.0% 1.3%
IOFREDOFE, EE. BEFE (BEFHIODZM) ICHBEHALYFEHENSVIEBZEMNIELE
e 16 16 25 88 1,152 49
Q10 - 1.2 1.9
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 1.2% 1.2% 1.9% 6.5% | 85.6% | 3.6%
minutes of class time) for this class.
LY 77k COBRTRIBNICE R R ) BIE LY LELLA ) 37 5y | 402 | 404 | 268 | 246 0 26
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. . . 29.9% | 30.0% | 19.9% | 18.3% 0.0% 1.9%
PO 7513 D RO DB 1S BN BORBE SHRD LTI D, . a P L T B 0 7
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. . i 417% | 316% | 16.4% 9.1% 0.0% 1.3%
PO 75 125 D B B L TIRENG 72 AT 1 (GBIRTD). ) ) ) 502 | 12 68 | 119 [ 803 | 50
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 37.3% 9.0% 5.1% 8.8% 59.7% 3.7%
PPN 2052 BB RO TS (BB AR SN TVE LI, ) as | a5 | B PO ° 28 0 21
The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved. . : 65.9% | 26.0% 45% 2.1% 0.0% 1.6%
015 KRR A oS S . s P A e 27 0 24
You achieved the course objectives. : : 58.9% | 32.3% 5.0% 2.0% 0.0% 1.8%
DWCLATOD W, ZOREDBEEBEL T, ALLAEBRLONZEDETRTRATE IV (EHR
PO SRE1. 2 LEA) #1681 781 1ODHMEL TEEL TCE R, . . . 246 | 336 | 147 53 | 558 | 393
Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 183% | 250% | 10.5% 3.9% 415% | 29.0%
study, . K . . . .
(16%&#X) DWCLATOD A, COFEHEDEELZBLT. M ELEERELONZEDE TN TRATIE
i T (EEGRIRT. 72 LET) ) ) ) 249 427 315 297 230 414
(Continuation from #16)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 185% | 31.7% | 23.4% | 221% | 17.1% | 30.8%
improved through the course study. : : : : : :
PP S TOEREBUR IO E LA DOERBEA T DN IBEOHEEL TR, . ez | a5 | B4 | °° 16 47 0 983
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. i . 17.4% 4.9% 1.0% 35% 0.0% 73.0%
EBER 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
P HADERIT S TEIEL TR, . . . 10 7 3 ! o132
Can be used for optional question. 0.7% 05% 0.2% 01% 01% 98.4%
Cl:Esu 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
BHEEH (LROBEBEDEBELE FEBENHNILEALTIEIW)
(@o)l Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRKEBE TR W, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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[EEE®] Q1~Q7.Q9.Q11~Q12.Q14~Q15.Q18 =1
5: 2585 Agree  4:0% 5B Somewhat Agree  3:HF Y B4 Somewhat Disagree
2:75 @7\ Disagree T DAth: KEIE Unanswered 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
Q8: 5.1 YLV —RA > MiiE Effective use of teaching aids such as power point slides Q1
orboardwork 4. BEEXYPFLEELF Clearand strong voice 3. HRIELERHERDER Q2
Effective use of textbook and handouts 2.¥F+E—®0 & Effective use of Manavi system  1.b
STV~ DFIE Trouble shooting  ZDAth: KE1E Unanswered Q3
Q10: 5.38ELLE 3hrs.ormore. 4285 L _E3BERIRH 2hrs. to less than 3hrs. 3.1 BFREILL a4
L 2B§RERE 1hr. to less than 2hrs.  2.3043 LA E 1 BRI 30min. to less than Thr.  1.304k Qs
i# less than 30min. 2D Ath: KE% Unanswered
a6
Q13: 5.BERAICED- B0 A ®Ho7 Interest in the class contents 4 3% 75K ICEE - B0 a7
-7 Interest in the method of class instruction 3. AR /5% - EAEICEK - DA o7
Interest in the grading method 2. 5E#E%R AE D996 Recommendation from seniors or Q9
friends 1FZEEXIE X GREH- ERIMBOHDURER B HS Requirement for the »
graduation and specific license or qualification Z®1th : K [E]% Unanswered @
Q12
Q16: 524771 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2.7L
£ F—avf Presentation skill 1.3132=#4—3>} Communication skill ZDfth: KEI% ar4
Unanswered Qis
Q17:5.1)—%—>v7 A Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3. Z{b5tIEH Q16
Responding to change 2.H &7 Self-management power 1.HZ3RIRA Ability for self- a7
realization ZDfth: KEI% Unanswered
Q18 ."‘ |
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2024 FEEFH RECEIZ7Vr—b (H2H_BREHRABEBRNA) £5HEE (ERER)
T 5 E BlEEK 990

mEEH 524
[EP 52.9%

B & # #EE (%)
4 3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, ] s a7 416 97 9 0 0 2
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. : . 79.4% | 18.5% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, . 47 P AR B 5 0 4
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 723% | 21.9% 4.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.8%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i a6 44 341 157 18 3 0 5
The course level was appropriate. 65.1% | 30.0% 3.4% 0.6% 0.0% 1.0%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 371 119 25 4 0 5
(VN L7=1, - 4.7 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 708% | 22.7% | 4.8% 0.8% 0.0% 1.0%
T4—Ry (R REL FoyvoBOR, v FE—TOIAY N BBIIRTIEIEARE) E5 380 117 17 6 0 4
BT hs
Q5 RMIBRbhTWELED . 47 a4
0, o, 0, 0 0, 0
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 72.5% | 22.3% 32% 1% 0.0% 08%
SRICLDFAL I TI AL ZREOERERETIIRARINTVE LD, 382 108 22 7 0 5
(@[Ml The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 47 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 729% | 20.6% 4.2% 1.3% 0.0% 1.0%
HEZBEERTIRARINTOELRD, 317 160 35 8 0 4
Q7 The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class : 4.5 4.3
g . 60.5% | 305% | 6.7% 1.5% 0.0% 0.8%
POl L TE LU B/ T S RA T S0 HGRIR R, 2 LER). ) ) ) 94 74 51 49 7] 383
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 179% | 141% 9.7% 9.4% 3.09% 67.4%
)| SO RELTBR TERRETLLA ) 47 PP o B 6 0 7
You were satisfied with taking this course. 729% | 21.8% 29% 11% 0.0% 1.3%
IOFREDOFE, EE. BEFE (BEFHIODZM) ICHBEHALYFEHENSVIEBZEMNIELE
e 33 16 72 162 222 19
Q10 - 2.0 1.9
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 6.3% 3.1% 13.7% | 30.9% | 424% 3.6%
minutes of class time) for this class.
LY 77k COBRTRIBNICE R R ) BIE LY LELLA ) 45 a7 | 207 24 0 18
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. 39.9% | 37.0% | 15.1% 4.6% 0.0% 3.4%
PR 57513 D RO DB 13 BN BOFBE SHRDLNTI D, . aa | o4z | BB 13 0 13
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. : i 54.2% | 34.9% 5.9% 25% 0.0% 25%
PO 57 ' COIBE AL IR BATT D (ORI ) ) ) 95 22 14 10 451 16
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 18.1% 4.2% 27% 1.9% 86.1% 3.1%
Bl BIEAERL YT VD ICREA A SN TUE LD, 355 [ 130 7 7 0 15
Q14 The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved B 4.6 4.5
Y ) Y : 67.7% | 248% | 32% | 13% | 00% | 2.9%
015 KRR A oS S . s az | 0" 5 0 16
You achieved the course objectives. 57.3% | 36.3% 25% 1.0% 0.0% 3.1%
DWCLATOD W, ZOREDBEEBEL T, ALLAEBRLONZEDETRTRATE IV (EHR
PO SRE1. 2 LEA) #1681 781 1ODHMEL TEEL TCE R, . . . 245 | 346 | 198 | 189 | 247 [ 72
gzgsse the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 468% | 66.0% | 378% | 36.1% | 47.1% | 13.7%
(16%&#X) DWCLATOD A, COFEHEDEELZBLT. M ELEERELONZEDE TN TRATIE
i T (EEGRIRT. 72 LET) ) ) ) 116 162 161 159 179 154
-(Contmuatlon from #16)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 221% | 309% | 307% | 303% | 34.2% | 29.4%
improved through the course study.
PO S5 TR B TDNE LI DRI D DN B A DHEIEL TR, . a7 | a5 | O 2 ° 0 380
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. 229% 25% 0.4% 1.7% 0.0% 725%
EBER 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
Q19 HEDIERRESTEEL TSI, ) ] ] 0 0 0 0 0 524
Can be used for optional question. 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% |100.0%
Cl:Esu 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
BHEEH (LROBEBEDEBELE FEBENHNILEALTIEIW)
(@o)l Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRKEBE TR W, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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a6
Q13: 5.BERAICED- B0 A ®Ho7 Interest in the class contents 4 3% 75K ICEE - B0 a7
-7 Interest in the method of class instruction 3. AR /5% - EAEICEK - DA o7
Interest in the grading method 2. 5E#E R AE D 996 Recommendation from seniors or Q9
friends 1FZEEXIE X GREH- ERIMBOHDURER B HS Requirement for the »
graduation and specific license or qualification Z®1th : K [E]% Unanswered @
Q12
Q16: 524771 Analytical ability 4.7 Thinking power 3.8li&7] Creative ability 2.7L
£ F—avf Presentation skill 1.3132=#4—3>} Communication skill ZDfth: KEI% ar4
Unanswered Qis
Q17:5.1)—%—>v7 A Leadership 4.2B\\37 Capacity for compassion 3. Z{b5tIEH Q16
Responding to change 2.H &7 Self-management power 1.HZ3RIRA Ability for self- a7
realization ZDfth: KEI% Unanswered
a1s
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2024FEHZH BRICETZ7V7—b (FFRH_REUERMGERB) £5HER (ERER)
F—SFATYR-AIRE BiEE 245

mEEH 186
[EP 75.9%

B & # #EE (%)
3 2
a1 BRERNTE IS NRITE>TVELLD, ] a7 a7 139 37 8 2 0 0
The course was conducted according to the syllabus. . . 747% | 19.9% 43% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0%
PO 0 DIRARIE £ D D A LB D LN TV LA, ) s a5 | 2% 13 7 0 !
The course was conducted in accordance with students' degree of understanding. 66.1% | 22.6% 7.0% 3.8% 0.0% 0.5%
fepl XL ANEADICESTUELLS, i ad 44 107 53 15 10 0 1
The course level was appropriate. 575% | 28.5% 8.1% 5.4% 0.0% 0.5%
BELSO—HRRBETIIA HEEZBEL LRI ZTHRERNTONAAMEICTRAIh TV 101 49 24 12 0 0
Q4 %28 - 4.3 4.4
The instructor encouraged students' participation and interaction. 543% | 263% | 129% | 6.5% 0.0% 0.0%
T4—Ry (R REL FoyvoBOR, v FE—TOIAY N BBIIRTIEIEARE) E5 112 50 16 8 0 0
BT b
Q5 RMIBRbhTWELED . a4 a4
0, 0, 0, 0 0, 0,
The instructor's feedback on course assignments was effective and helpful. 602% | 26.9% 8.6% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0%
SEICLDHRMPR I TII AL BEEDOERLRETITRARINTVELED, 118 47 13 8 0 0
(@[Ml The instructor implemented or provided support not only by oral explanation but also in any - 4.5 4.5
other ways to help deepen your understanding. 63.4% | 25.3% 7.0% 4.3% 0.0% 0.0%
3% ] peny g
BEXPBERTTRABINTOELLS. 101 56 8 9 0 2
Q7 The instructor encouraged students to conduct work outside of the class : 44 4.3
g . 543% | 301% | 9.7% 4.8% 0.0% 1.1%
| DKL TIELNE BT EEBAT S (BRIRA, B UER). ) ) ) 36 34 12 ” 6 B
Select anything that could be improved in the course. (Select as many or as little as necessary.) 194% | 18.3% 6.5% 5.9% 3.09% 59.7%
)| SO RELTBR TERRETLLA ) 5 P L B 12 4 0 3
You were satisfied with taking this course. 63.4% | 26.3% 6.5% 22% 0.0% 1.6%
IOFREDOFE, EE. BEFE (BEFHIODZM) ICHBEHALYFEHENSVIEBZEMNIELE
e 8 3 18 52 102 3
Q10 - 1.7 1.9
Indicate the the average weekly time for preparation, review, and self-study (excluding 90 4.3% 1.6% 9.7% | 28.0% | 54.8% 1.6%
minutes of class time) for this class.
LY 77k COBRTRIBNICE R R ) BIE LY LELLA ) 5 37 47 42 51 46 0 0
You participated actively in the form of questions and constructive comments. 253% | 22.6% | 27.4% | 24.7% 0.0% 0.0%
PP 57 -3 O EEO S HH IS B ORBESOIRD LTI D, . p 3 76 67 25 16 0 2
You want to study deeper about this or related subjects. 409% | 36.0% | 13.4% 8.6% 0.0% 1.1%
RERY 72 11 COBRE RIS LIIRE R BATY h (HEGERT) . ) ) ) 51 16 19 7 127 2
Choose the reasons for taking this course. 27.4% 8.6% 10.2% 3.8% 68.3% 1.1%
i BEA R LYY WD IREA RSN TUELLD, 18 50 13 5 0 0
Q14 The course was conducted in a way that allowed the course objectives to be easily achieved B 4.5 4.5
Y ) Y : 63.4% | 269% | 70% | 27% | 00% | 0.0%
015 KRR A LS S ) aa | 4z | V0| 2 18 6 0 0
You achieved the course objectives. 59.1% | 28.0% 9.7% 3.09% 0.0% 0.0%
DWCLATOD W, ZOREDBEEBEL T, ALLAEBRLONZEDETRTRATE IV (EHR
PO SRET. 2 LEA) #1681 781 1ODHMEL TEEL TR, ) ) ) 83 97 57 31 9 31
gzgsse the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have improved through the course 446% | 522% | 30.6% | 16.7% 48% 16.7%
(16%&#X) DWCLATOD A, COFEHEDEELZBLT. M ELEERELONZEDE TN TRATIE 4 11 46 67 36 73
Q17 IV (EBOEIRT, 2 LEW) ; ) )
-(Continuation from #16)Choose the abilities or skills from the DWCLA 10 which you have 22% 5.9% 247% | 36.0% | 19.4% | 39.2%
improved through the course study.
PO S5 TR B TDNE LI DRI D DN B A DHEIEL TR, . a3 | as 23 12 0 5 0 146
You could take distance learning lessons without problem. 12.4% 6.5% 0.0% 27% 0.0% 78.5%
EBER 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
Q19 HEDIERRESTEEL TSI, i ) ) 3 1 0 0 0 182
Can be used for optional question. 1.6% 05% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 97.8%
Cl:Esu 5 4 3 2 1 zoft
BHEEH (LROBEBEDEBELE FEBENHNILEALTIEIW)
(@o)l Any additional comments.( Please enter any special notes, such as the reason for the above BIRKEBE TR W, RRTEFEEA
answer.)
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WA TE—E

e U2 | mpiny | communn | asmmmit |aso—rrion| SSEE | UEEEE | ompg g arimmn SmaE | Bmen e | aremms

FHEL (KW = s (h/w) = B bt T
ERLHHE ¢ o o a7 4.6 45 45 45 46 4.3 46 L9 3.8 45 4.6 4.4 45
AT TRIEER ¢ wms | as 45 44 45 46 45 4.4 46 2.2 3.7 4.3 45 4.3 47
EmsEeHEE (k)| 48 47 45 47 46 4.6 46 46 2.3 4.0 45 4.6 4.4 47
%g’ﬁbgﬂ ( as | a7 45 44 4.3 44 45 42 45 18 3.6 4.3 45 4.3 4.6
BRCELERBE (oK )| 47 4.6 46 46 45 46 42 46 15 41 4.4 4.6 45 45
ERESHEE ¢ v o as 44 4.3 4.3 4.3 44 44 45 2.4 3.6 4.3 4.4 4.3 4.4
ERLHHE ( ke | as 44 4.3 4.3 4.3 44 4.3 4.4 2.2 3.7 4.3 4.3 42 4.4
EEEXSHHE (B )| 47 4.6 45 45 45 45 44 46 2.1 3.9 4.3 45 4.4 45
DERRAAXER (N as 4.6 45 45 46 46 4.3 47 1.7 3.8 4.3 4.6 4.4 4.6
AMEFESHHE (L )| 48 45 45 4.3 44 45 42 46 L9 3.6 4.3 45 4.4 4.6
amBEeEgREE (s | a7 44 44 4.3 44 44 44 4.4 2.5 3.6 4.3 4.4 42 4.4
Efg%ﬁiﬁm ¢ sk | a7 44 4.3 44 4.4 45 45 45 2.6 3.6 4.3 4.4 4.3 4.3
SBLEHE ( #m | a7 44 45 4.3 4.3 45 4.0 45 15 3.5 41 4.4 4.3 4.6
:[;g$;§}§é14§ ( %@ )| 46 4.3 4.3 41 4.3 4.3 3.9 4.3 14 3.3 3.6 4.3 41 4.4
SAEERE = I 45 44 46 45 45 45 45 2.0 4.0 42 45 4.3 4.4
Af—y-REHE (i | a7 4.6 46 47 42 46 4.0 46 1.2 3.7 41 4.6 45 4.3
FoRYAIVA-ARE ( 78 | a7 45 4.4 4.3 44 45 4.4 45 1.7 3.5 41 45 4.4 4.3
HHICRTIRE « #ZEB ) 4.8 4.7 4.6 4.7 4.7 4.7 4.5 4.7 2.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.5 4.7

2% 47 45 4.4 4.4 4.4 45 4.3 45 1.9 3.7 4.3 45 4.3 45
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I. FRFHELEREN

EDWCLA10EIRE—&

2024 F EHE

HMER DWCLA10 (%)

ren aiin | mEn | sen | VS|, SR 1 U5 | Buven | mesen | sawEn | sk
EREHBE o | 382 | 495 | 371 115 18.0 8.4 139 | 223 | 209 | 283
AT PRIESR ws | 485 | 658 | 483 18.9 17.9 8.5 129 | 225 | 342 | 312
ERSESHHE k | 471 604 | 250 | 299 | 28.1 8.2 11.7 | 219 | 411 273
HEYRFLEHHE as | 437 | 643 | 250 18.7 17.6 8.2 15.2 194 | 280 | 21.1
BRCCLEHHE e | 378 | 538 | 385 | 278 | 325 144 | 280 | 228 | 212 | 250
EMELHEE v | 427 | 578 16.2 7.1 11.3 5.7 10.8 179 | 283 16.2
FEEHEE ke | 428 | 592 | 214 13.7 14.0 6.0 269 | 214 | 259 17.1
REEXEHHE e | 336 | 576 | 261 244 | 292 8.3 114 | 168 | 323 | 244
BAEE AL EHHE Nl 492 | 634 | 307 | 215 | 249 6.7 14.2 17.1 2338 19.7
AR ELHHE L | 347 | 530 | 355 14.7 9.6 3.2 13.9 129 | 238 | 209
RMHEERH s | 467 | 624 | 262 189 | 225 10.6 145 | 216 | 305 | 219
EEEE T EUHE s« | 463 | 644 17.0 116 | 242 11.6 16.7 | 208 | 358 16.9
HEFEHE #3 )| 353 | 600 | 255 5.2 12.6 47 184 | 140 | 245 18.0
FUA M- FHBEH +m )| 230 | 530 | 263 2.3 3.0 3.2 19.3 9.7 18.2 11.2
NEEHE nE | 204 | 526 135 | 214 | 413 5.6 9.1 162 | 252 | 220
AK—- REEH E 2k Ol 183 | 250 10.5 3.9 415 185 | 317 | 234 | 221 17.1
FoBYATUA- AR E 75 | 446 | 522 | 306 16.7 48 2.2 5.9 247 | 360 19.4
HBITEHE sm )| 468 | 660 | 378 | 36.1 471 22.1 309 | 307 | 303 | 342

2 37.1 573 | 256 162 | 225 7.8 15.9 184 | 271 21.2
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